W600U

Cylinderbed Interlock Stitch Machines
DUV -NRY REFREN=DY

Parts Catalog

2€ PEBASUS.






B X 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page

T o Ny KB cceeceeeessininiiiiiiniiiisiiiniin.. 2~3

73,&‘__&% (1).,(2) ................................................... 4~7

TR e 8~9
BhBEAS .o 10~11

SHHE , BFSTHERR o oooeerrerr 12~13

JU— 2 B e 14~15

TE D BBEE (1)~(3)reeveeererrreessssmnennnnesninniiiiiiieiiinnenens 16~21

JH 2 BRG s 22-23

ﬁfﬁ_ BRODBEEE o 24-25

SR TR --oreeermmremmersi s 26~27

gt %

N

*a

HR %

BafY

FRIL A eveerernressreenseennnniniiiiii e 40~41

BTG ()01) cerevevrvrmrmmmii, 42~43

BT (2)(-02] -eereerrererssnnninniiinii.. 44~45

B, (B)(-03) coeerrersssiiininniiiiiiinis 46~47

BB (4)[-05]) crerervrrersmnnmmninniininiiiiniineia, 48~49

BRI (5)

BB (

BRI an (

B B (

B #aa (

BRI n (

B 8 (

B A #an

FT %8

FT %8 (

FT 328 (2)(-33)

FT 3 (-3

IR O — S5 — 58 (1)[-30,34A) revreenennrnenaancncann 7475

fisk b o — 7 —%8 (2)(-32) - - 76~77

g D U*?-%EG)[-KH ................................ 78~79

j‘AH%E ( %ﬁ )[_33] ........................................... 80~81

HG {8 (1)(-34A,35A) rroeeveemrmrereesimmnninniiinni, 82~83

HG 358 (2)(-30A,32) corereeremnnnneensinnsnnnnniissinnnnnn 84~85

HG %5 & (3) HG001-003(-34A, 35A) HG002-004(-30A, 32) 86~87

HG %58 (4) HG101(-34A, 35A)-HG102(-30A, 32)--+eoere-e: 88~89

HG %8 (5)HG101(-34A, 35A)-HG102(-30A, 32) ++ceereeeee 90~91

HG 3B (6)(-30A,32] «reveerssermnmmmnrreoninnnuniniiniiniinn,

HG %E (7)[-30A,32] ............................................

HG 38 (8)(-34A,35A) -+

HG 2% 8 (9)(-34A,35A)

HG 258 (10)(-34A,35A ) reerrerermnnnanmmnniiiiiiiiieniien. 100~101

RP ZE B (1) rereeeeeeeersneeeressnssmnnnnnininnieiiisiinnn. 102~103

RP 2B (2) reereeeeresvennnreesersninnnniniiiniinen. 104~105

B e Do ) FRFUREBR wrvrrreerososreoneeemmnnianinnnns 106~139

B DR ) FE e 140~153

METBE A DTy J R sererresersseennnnn, 154~158

MACHINE BED FRAME :++eteeetesenseesnuniuninniinini, 2-3
COVER (1)-(2) 47
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM :ecceesecrivniniinnninnnnne 8-9
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM :teceeseecrarereretniuiiencasnanees 10-11
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM :++:e+eee 12-13
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ::eseeeceenceacennieniannennes 14-15
FEED MECHANISM (1)-(3) #+eeeeeerresesnsenenencenssssssnnnnns 16-21
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM «:eereerescecastuceuneeceanences 22.23
SPREADER MECHANISM:«ceecertertestnieuiiuieunnunnnieeeee 24-25
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM :ecreccreersracrcnecannnee 26-27
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING :+++++e+e:+ 28-29
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING :ecreeeeeressessasansnnnannnane
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)-(2)

HR DEVICE teteesesrectestastastustectuneacisiuiiinaninese
INSTALLATION PARTS #++ceeereereecranareanaceauieeinnnnnannnns
THREAD STAND: ¢eesteettustsctusertsntatinicrtitaiinineainan. 40-41
SPECIFIC PARTS (1)[-01] seeerenersrsnsrsnncssiiisiniiianens 42-43
SPECIFIC PARTS (2)[(-02) teseeeeressneecessanaernnaniinnnnns 44-45
SPECIFIC PARTS (3)[-03] «+eeeeeeeeereennnnneeeneenunnninnnannns 46-47
SPECIFIC PARTS (4)(-05] weceeeerrresesuneneerinsnisnnnennnnn, 48-49
SPECIFIC PARTS (5)(-08) +++seeresreseessessuissssnsnnsnisnnn 50-51
SPECIFIC PARTS (6)(-30,32,33,34,35) +seeseesuesusucsusnene 52-53
SPECIFIC PARTS (7)(-30] secerssessnrerrsnceccssnnunnnncnninns
SPECIFIC PARTS (8)(-32) -

SPECIFIC PARTS (9)(-33) «++++++e- ereessresentsssasesescaccncune
SPECIFIC PARTS (10)(-34.35] ++eeeevereeceeesssssnnnnaninens 60-61
SPECIFIC PARTS (11)[-71 ] «eeereeeessnreessssunncissinncnnnnne 62-63
SPECIFIC PARTS (12) [-81]) rerreenserenssneunsrnnsnnneiinnans 64-65
FT DEVICE [_05,33 ] ............................................ 66-67
FT DEVICE (1)(+33] «eesseveereerennrrsssnuiniissiiniiiiinaiinnn 68-69
FT DEVICE (2)[-33] t+ssesverersssecrssssnncrinsnncensnnnnnniinnn 70-71
FT DEVICE(-34A,35A,35B) -++eeeseeesunuuuuuununnnnnnnnnnnnnnes 72-73
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (1)(-30,34A] +++ereeeseeeees 74-75
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (2)(-32] =+rrreeeenereereceees 76-77
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (3)(-33] «eeteeeerevesuesanes 78-79
ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE (-33] «-eeeeveveeveneneene 80-81
HG DEVICE (1)[-34A,35A) +++seeceecssnersmssnniininniiiiiines 82-83
HG DEVICE (2) [ -30A,32] ........................................ 84-85
HG DEVICE (3)HG001+003 [-34A,35A J*HG002:004 (-30A,32) ----86-87
HG DEVICE (4)HG101 (-34A,35A J*HG102(-30A,32]) «+«=+++seee- 88-89
HG DEVICE (5)HG101 (-34A,35A J*HG102(-30A,32] ++++evveeveee 90-91
HG DEVICE (6)(-30A,32] «+eeesessrrrrrrmrnissssinnnnnnncacinnn 92-93
HG DEVICE (7) (-30A,32] +oeeerrenersennnnnennananiineinaninnne 94-95
HG DEVICE (8)(-34A,35A) ++osreeereesnuetnsssinniisiiiniiinnn 96-97
HG DEVICE (9)[ -34A,35 A] ...................................... 98-99
HG DEVICE (10)(-34A,35A] «eeeeeernrmeennnneeninnnnnnnen 100-101
RP DEVICE (1)++++++: B RO ITE T IIETILE I 102-103
RP DEVICE (2) :++#ses+sssssrrrreesessssssnnnnnianseninnnnnnnen 104-105
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART ¢+ ++seseeeeeee 106-139
GAUGE PARTS LIST eerersececestecsnerienrnannniinniiniaene 140-153
PART NUMBER INDEX #++++reeseesessastascascascacencencences 154-158



W644 Series

@ WB00/M Series

@ WE64-W644 /MD

W600/M %B2<
Except WB00/M

A @

(@ \ “'
L B e N X N W N N ) - ‘ \\

N \r,‘
T

(10) I
[N ‘ ==

@

We664 Series

FI2EK ( W664 Series
Except the following W664 Series

W664-05,33 Series

@ We664-34,35 Series

We664-81 Series

W644 Series
m Tioxk< W644 Series

Except the followingW6844 Series
WB44-05,33 Series

@ W644-34,35 Series

W644-81 Series




7—LNy FEE
REF. PART NO.
NO. B Z&EH

01 206590

02 250117

03 240228

04 240052

05 240227

06 240110

07 210003

08 209084

09 240226

10 240045

11 205088

12 250148

13 240001

14 255108

15 207358

16 250158-91

17 250020

18 250157

19 007017A

20 240127
x21 230047A

22 210679
*23 270066A

24 250233

25 210679
*26 270176

271 210679

28 007018A

29 303448

30 004541

31 004522

32 250388

33 004539

34 210003

35 256015

36 210586
*37 250132C9P
*38 250204A9P
*39 250237B9P
*40 250240B9P
%41 250199B9P
*42 250205A9P
*43 250208A9P
*44 250241A9P

45 9A3067

46 9A3048

47  9A3069

48 9A3071

49  9A3072

50 206527

51 9A3069
®% - FHTT

Z W
FANY -V
BbE v

’

[

7’

©’

7

3

7’

’

’

7 4 V8 —
Ik #
F-nN-EY
7 x WV b
BN —

b A

3 S
IEx Y /M4
av -7

B E R
iR

8%

7 K i
IEEe v

8% W

ik e v
Exv, /M4
B &
IEx Y /M6
IEx Y /M6
8% 1R
IEx Y /M5
=3

Ty ¥V a
ANy -
7 — LRy F
7 - ANy F
7 — LNy F
7T — ANy F
7T - ARy F
7 - ANy F
7T - ANy F
7 - ANy F
BIEEESI N
v - W
FRHERS N
7T -5 XN
B ¥ 5 [ #6 R
’

i T

X

X X
(22N« > I e <IN @ ]

~
<

N

~
<

2
~
<

NAME

OIL SIGHT GAUGE
BED PIN

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
FILTER
RING

PIN

OIL FELT

COVER
COVER
SPONGE
SCREW
MARK

SERIAL NUMBER PLATE

PIN
NAME PLATE
TYPE PLATE
PIN

NAME PLATE
PIN

SCREVW
WASHER
SCREW

SCREW

NAME PLATE
SCREW

PLUG
BUSHING

OIL SEAL
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME

MACHINE
MACHINE

MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
STICKER

STICKER
STICKER
STICKER
STICKER
PLUG

STICKER

@% =Not for sale basically

FRAME
FRAME

FRAME
FRAME
FRAME
FRAME

MACHINE BED FRAME

o
-3

bt et bk ek ot e ek et ek et ek ek et b et bt b bt [N\D b ek ek bk et DN b= D) = = DN = = DN = e bt b et e e e b et bt et e e i e



W664:W644-30,32A,34,81%k<
Except W664°W644-30,32A,34,81 o

\ =

m W600/M 5 < N

M )
Except W00/ < ) S ¥Z
/

W6E00/M %8¢

\_Excent WBOOM 1 /

W664°W644-05 k¢
\ Except W664:W644-05 )

W600/M Series
MD-LG frep<
\ Except MD-LG )




h—HE (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. # 5B B
* 01 250150-PD

02 240226

03 179107-05

04 250019

05 007021A
%06 250151BTD

07 005242

08 250153

09 007021A

10 240263

11 250154

12 250155

13 007052

14 250021

15 250224

16 007019A

17 250023

18 007052

19 303335

20 250156-TB

21 007075

22 250159

23 007079

24 250234-TD

25 0070194

26 250181

27 004543

28 210025

29 0070224

30 250255

31 0070204

32 303448

33 250256

34 007066

35 210307

36 250257

37 007009

38 202875

39  250231A91

40 250225

41 250226

42 007017

43 303448

44 250227A

45 007018

46 303448

A7 007052
@k = fiFEAT]

% W

7 — b hX - (1)
¥

4 VE

oy vy
ExY,/ M4x12
7 - A h N = (FE)
x v ,//HI11 X5
oy v7s
¥zxv,/M4Xx12
B &

7 - a AN - (&)
Ay v b

¥ x v
$iEH N —
$HiEH — ¥

¥ xv /M4 X8
FBY AN -

¥ 3 v

B &
7"..!)_73/\—
Y x v ,/Mb
BREAR

Y zx2vY,/MbHXS6
THhiE AN -
¥xv /M4 X8
IL¥F v v

IEx Y /M4 x 4
=B Ik £
YxYv/M4X14
73545 v b
Ezxv,/M4X10
B &

7545 v b
Bftx Y, /M4
BRE &

74 H-F

¥ %Y,/ M3X5
BE &

@y A - F ()
By - F
74 Vv H-HH-F
¥xY,/M4X5
B &

TS5 v b

¥ xv,/ M4X6
B &

¥ 3 v

NAME

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
0 RING

SCREW

ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW
0 RING
SCREW
WASHER

ARM COVER (REAR)
GASKET
SCREW
NEEDLE BAR COVER
NEEDLE BAR GUARD

SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP COVER
SCREW

WASHER

PULLEY COVER

SCREW

AIR GUIDE

SCREW

LOOPER THREAD COVER
SCREW

ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

CUSHION

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREVW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

EYE GUARD

SCREW

WASHER

THREAD TAKEUP GUARD ASSEMBLY
THREAD TAKEUP GUARD

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

@% =Not for sale basically

COVER (1)

QT.

DO~ DD — —— DN DN — e — DN DN bt DN bt e et —— D — DN bt et et DN — et ) bt — et B I N

Do DN



W6E64-W644-32 k< @
Except W664+-W644-32

®

W664+644-05,32,33,
34,35%<

Except WB864°W644-05,
32,33,34,35

W664°W6844-3435 £5x<
Except WB64+W644-34+35

W664-W644-32 %<
Except WB64+W644-32




hn—gE (2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. B@mEE
01 250160
02 250161
03 007082
04 250180
05 007082
06 250162-PD
07 007020A
08 250168
09 210025
10 0070204
11 250176
12 007017A
13 250280-PD
14 007024A

15 250200-PD
16 250170-PD

x17 250172

*x18 250173
19 250174
20 007082
21 250175
22 007018A
23 250181
24 004537
25 240228
26 250183

@k = IRFEARH]

HFHE
A A
3

N NS N D NNER

H¥ A
B uN uRNGS

HyHr b BRESERS
NNV A TN

(A LR

3 WBEHHAENY
N4 g
(A

N
s
|

(HR #i B 7 )

NAME

TOP COVER
GASKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

BED COVER

SCREW

BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE
CUSHION

SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SIDE COVER

SCREW

COVER PLATAE ASSEMBLY

COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY
HINGE

PIN

GASKET

SCREW

CLOTH PLATE
SCREW
ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

PLUG

COVER

@% =Not for sale basically

COVER (2)

0D bt et — = DN = DO — = GO — — OO0 =

[






TohketE
REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES
01 250551
02 007036
03 250554-92
04 007128

05 250555-91
06 210091-92

07 005376

08 252056-92
09 004534

10 250557-91

x11 250544

12 240230

13 004547

14 250529A91
15 004547

16 250545-91
17 004547

18 250530-91
19 004555

20 004547

21 250514

22 007082

23 250556

24 250561

25 004556

26 004541

27 240126

28 004500

29 206050C

O = AT

YEYHA x
N ANEUS: - 2

AN VAN

N\ N\ 3
[ 4G4
o~

E.gx X

~— »

N

X 7.5

M e
~NN NG
e O
« o

"

N’

=
\

AR
NNNMN A NN\ 2 NNY N

03\(,03

X‘, X

O'IVO'I“;

S22+ B¢ BN
0503\4,03\/

| oww Gl
X Xy X
U100~ O

v /M4 x 8

= X
|

v /M6 X 10
v /M6 X 8

v/M5 X 10
v IR b

TH@EF FAVNHF FRERF+ FEFxe ZHKYHo
ASEDI LN NN NN XN N

i \

X 12.5

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
BUSHING

WORM

BALL BEARING
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW

FAN

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
TIMING BELT

@% =Not for sale basically

QT.

et DD P i el e e N T —

—t et ek



WBB4-WB44/RP £12¢ )
Except W864'W644/RP

W664-W644-30,32,33,34,

35,81,W664-,01G,03L £k <
{ ) Except W664-W644-30,32,33,

34,35,81,W664-,01G,03L

" WBB4:W644-30,32,33,34,
35,81,W664-,01G,03L £#<
o % Except WB64:W644-30,32,33,
S 34,35,81,W664-01G,03L




Lo
REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES
01 250526B91
02 007028
03 004592
04 007152
05 007153
06 007268
07 2505604
*x08 253500-92
09 0070154
10 007021A
x11  253501A92
12 004534
13 250524
14 004514
15 250506
16 004555
17 004547
18 250552
19 250529-91
20 004547
21 250547A
22 004547
23  250528-91
24 004555
25 004547
26 250566-TD
27 004541
28 004556
29 004501
30 204585

Ok - FHAH

HHowE FEFH4S ®
P AN I e 2

FrEF+ FEEFF Z|HEHY
FNMEN A NXE NN N w W

A AR A

St

BoHFF >
B> I e |

3

AV VA VA

NXNNY NN AYN NN\
® oo

NN
SEEEL SRR

AR RN
21

AW
==
oo

(PN
NN NN\NNA~ NN NN

TR B¢ B¢

> OO

~

O'IH@% hSJJv

X A X~
01_’_.\1

CDO)\:,O'JV 03\-.

X X gy X

X XXXXE%
(o I SN N

X o

X X
O~ O100

Xy

NXX&

—
o [\ N}

=X

AV}
—
>

[}

C1 00— O

25

5% 14

NAME

MOTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
SCREW
BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW
JOINT

SCREW
SCREW
SHAFT
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW

HANDWHEEL
SCREW
SCREW
BOLT
WASHER

@ % =Not for sale basically

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

QT.

N el DO — = DO DN — DN bt e = DD B — — — b DN\ —

b ek ek ek



wW664-W644-30,32,33,34 We64-We44-30,32,33,34
35,81,W664-01G,03L :#< 35,81,W6864-01G,03L k<
Except W664-W644-30,32, Except WB64°W644-30,32,
33,34,35,81,W664-01G,03L 33,34,35,81,W664-01G,03L

W664-03K k< W664-03K 25k <
Except W864-03K Except W664-03K

\ 2&8t (2-needle)  3FEt (3-needle)

—12 —



§HiE - ST RHE NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. HmES 2 71 NAME QT.
01 251014-91 &+ NEEDLE BAR 1
02 206061 $t e+ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
03 005325 E£xv/C5x10 SCREW 1
04 251016 Vv LINK 1
05 206053 Bfte v PIN 1
06 240098 =—KFnwR7YyU vy NEEDLE BEARING 1
07 240101 B & WASHER 1

x08 206063 A B GUIDE BLOCK 1
09 251017 £R GUIDE 1
10 007020A EFxY/M4X10 SCREW 1
11  007021A Y¥xv,/M4x12 SCREW 1
12 251018 I v F LATCH 1
13 007021A Y xvV,/M4Xx12 SCREW 1
14 179040-05 R &K ¥ Y SPONGE 1
15 206524 I *x & OIL WICK RETAINER 1
16 212186 # A 0IL WICK 1
17 XXXXXX 8 & NEEDLE HOLDER 1

%18 000672 8+ (UY128GAS # 10S) NEEDLE 3

x19 000671 8 (UY128GAS # 9S) NEEDLE 2
20 004554 IExvY /M3Xx3 SCREW 3
21 004554 IEx Y /M3 X3 SCREW 2
22 XXXXXX 8t R NEEDLE PLATE 1
23 005511-HC Im* v /C4 X 6.5 SCREW 2
24 251510-92 =x %+ ~ ECCENTRIC 1
25 004543 IEx Y/ M4X4 SCREW 2
26 251511 A LEVER 1
27 007086 Yxv,/M4x7T SCREW 1
28 251512 s (&) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
29  XXXXXX s (&) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
30 004543 IEx Y /M4 x4 SCREW 1
31 251513-92 LN - LEVER 1
32 007013 Yxv,/M3.5x8 SCREW 1
33 251514 gt 5 (H) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
34 XXXXXX # 5 (Hi) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
35 004543 IEx Y /M4Xx4 SCREW 1

@% = HFHAT @ % =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX {35 =V /3—J T — 13 — @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

140~1S3 HDH — U3 — /ﬁ’(’?&&, LTL#&EN, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 140~153.






=R —§41E LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. TmES & 7 NAME QT.
01 252036-92 = ¥ & v ECCENTRIC 1
02 004547 IEx Y /M6 X5 SCREW 1
03 206172 =— FWVWR7Y vy NEEDLE BEARING 1
04 252035 owv F ROD 4
05 252037-91 Bftr v (#) PIN ASSEMBLY 1
06 004805 NAF v b SMB NUT 1
07 240062 B & WASHER 1
08 252039 V- -HEHN GUIDE/LOOPER SHAFT 1
09 201074A L ik A GUIDE 1
10 202286 NREE SPRING WASHER 1
11 005546 ¥zxv/C5x10 SCREW 1
12 252044 i SHAFT 1
13 240232 BE & WASHER 1
14 004524 NARFIVEF /M4X10 BOLT 1
15 201252 Nz EE SPRING WASHER 1
16 240231 B & WASHER 1
17 252046-92 L o/X - LEVER 1
18 004534 Exv /M6 XT.5 SCREW 1
19 252040-92 s+ ¥ - HOLDER 1
20 007021 ¥xv,/M4x12 SCREW |
21 252041 BE & WASHER 1
22 252042 25445 - SLIDER 1
23 252043 v v PIN 1
24 004543 IEx Y /M4 x4 SCREW 1
25 252045-92 R WY - HOLDER 1
26 007021 FExv,/M4Xx12 SCREW 1
27 252041 B & WASHER 1
28 252047 B & WASHER 1
29 252052 Ty ¥a BUSHING 1
30 004522 IEx Y /M6 X 6 SCREW 1
31 252049-91 Ty ¥a (M) BUSHING 1

%32 252050 Ty vakik BUSHING 1

*33 252051 Wil OIL SEAL 1
34 231011 oy vzrs 0 RING 1
35 004522 IEx Y, /M6 X6 SCREW 1
36 252048 ih SHAFT 1
37 252053-92 w-/n-9§ LOOPER HOLDER 1
38 007145 AY:: a2 BOLT 1
39 252055 B & WASHER 1
40  XXXXXX Wo— X = LOOPER 1
41 007129 IEx Y /M4 XxX5 SCREW 1

Q% = FEAH @ =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX li'}'—‘//\— YT — 15 — @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

140~153 DN — U /¥= i“(’ﬁﬂ LTLREN, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 140~153.






EYHE (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmEF
01 252607-92
02 004539
03 204084
04 240236
05 240234
06 240237
07 252608
08 252609-92
09 004531
10 240055
11 007041
12 252612
13 252614
14 252615
15 004537
16 252613
17 202176
18 207358
19 252616
20 202176
21 207925
22 252617
23 007142
24 252618-91
25 004547
26 252622
27 004539
28 252620
29 007131
30 252621
31 240017
32 252623
33 007034
34 252624-VB
35 007044
36 252625
37 201629
38 200983
39 240251
40 004550
41 004537
42 252626
43 252660

252671

| S 4
RN *
2R
NN
== X

Wzl ‘|rooud

NN
=
o

AN
=
w

FecoB BHEYOR FIHIFH R
N A

AN NEIE " - T ARG U O

~
3

Y\
2
>

N

THUTH
BOH B
NS ACVANR TN - LR 3=-114

NEFMNT N NH
AN
NN\~
= =
(2] [op}

ANDAN

SHZ
o o

NN N
= =
-

GAEEN T\
NN / G
> =N

CHEWR FORFE BONHACO ERIEFHR FeFyV
2 =

AN ST Ny =

N I AV

v
S

10
10

10

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
NEEDLE BEARING
RING

RING
ROD
CRANK
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
ROD
LINK
LINK
SCREW

PIN
OIL WICK
OIL FELT
PIN
OIL WICK

FELT
CRANK
SCREW
LINK
SCREW

GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
SHAFT

0 RING
LEVER
SCREW
INDICATION PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
RING
RING
0 RING
SCREW

SCREW
LINER
NUT
SEAL

FEED MECHANISM (1)

QT.

— DN bt b et et — DO = D) b=t Y OO bt =t b [ N N — DN

[y .



+* = W664:W644-05,33 %<
Except WB64°W644-05,33

W664-W644-05,33 £k <
Except W664°W644-05,33

W664+644-05,33,34,
35 &M<

Except W664°W644-05,
33,34,35

®

W664-W844-34,35 %<
Except W664°W644-34,35




EYHE (2)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B @mEFESH
01 252610
02 202175
03 240148
04 240097
05 179320-05
06 207358
07 206748
08 240235-92
09 004547
10 2040524
11 252633-91
12 202177
13 206748
14 240241
15 240239
16 007128
17 252675
18 252631
19 207925
20 207925
21 202176
22 004514
23 252659-91
x24 252627
x25 252638
26 240240
27 207925
28 252639
29 007143
30 252628
31 004522
32 252629
33 007130
34 252636
35 202175
36 210766
37 252637
38 240039
39 007056
40 252632
41 210238
42 XXXXXX
43 007019
44  XXXXXX
45 007019
46 252630-C
x47 252635
x48 252640
49 007041
x50 252634
O% = FFEAT]

@ XXXXXX i34 ==V TT,

NI
=

H j=- AN
RS 258N
-

AR R

N

M6 X 5

AN HH
Ny U\ T
= |

N

<

IR R AN
s

|

N

<

HHEEN WAHBEW
X
AN
=
»
X
PN

=N
T <<
T T

~ Ol
X
(%)}

W= B

Sk<=op &

=oF -\
B2

iy

™ bl
x\:
01]]&

~G\ T
AN NS« AN
o

WoHME MBI BHERES WIBBE XAUBY NFIUN O IUBBEY g
EYR YE®

2 AN RN

L IANEN
I

BIIEYF
TR M BEUNIN JFNIJFk ok

KR o
> 88 e B |
Wlv=—=

~
§

ANAVANRNEIA
o

YEYNYH
AN ANENANEN
ZEZHm

PP

@X

NN

140~153 HOF — U N—Y R THEREL T RI,

FEED MECHANISM (2)

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK
PLUG

PLUG

OIL FELT

OIL FELT
FELT
COLLAR
SCREW
OIL SEAL

CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK
FELT

0IL SEAL
COLLAR

SCREW
BLOCK
BLOCK
FELT
FELT

OIL WICK

SCREW

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
MAIN FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

FELT

FELT

GUIDE/DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
SCREW

GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

LINK

OIL WICK

PIN
BUSHING
WASHER
SCREW
BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING

MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW

PIN

CRANK PIN
CRANK PIN
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

@% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

—_ bt et et et D\D Pt et D\D b et — D\ = T pd ek ok ek [ [ g gy Gy S ok ek ek pnd ot p—t [ gy

et D\

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 140~153.






EYHE 3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. Bm&EE
01 252641
02 252642
03 252643
04 252665
05 201629
06 004540
07 252644
08 252646
09 240129
10 004540
11 202522
12 252645
13 232508
14 001998-2
15 252648-91
16 206942
17 252651-92
18 007029
19 007132

20 252652-92

21 004531
22 252653-91
23 240235-92

24 004547
25 252657
26 252656
27 240124
28 007022A
29 252658
30 303448
31 007018A
32 252609
33 211301
34 007059
35 240063

3

SN X ASRE
s =

Y /M5 X 8

AN

7
Y /M5 X 8

N
4
a

lw il =®; w\
-
X
»

AR 2N TR A T
=N

N\
gx
N

-

TrHEYS cHINMF FOECHF FEHRER N
NN
w2

PANE AV N
e A NAANIR S

I e
=
o

“N\ EN
»=

D

X

[¢;]

M4x14

SRR S A

BxHNm #H|HE3CH
>\¢

M4 X 6

/’hl4 5

AN ¥ BTN BN

A +H
S NE
NV - N

|
~
<

NAME

BLOCK
GUIDE
FEED BAR PIN
SHAFT
RING

SCREW
LEVER
SHAFT
0 RING
SCREW

RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
LEVER

OIL SEAL
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
LEVER
COLLAR
SCREW
SPRING

SCALE PLATE
SPACER
SCREW
STOPPER
WASHER

SCREW

CRANK

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

OIL SEAL

FEED MECHANISM (3)

QT.

0O DD DN DO — bk ek ek ket bk bk ot ek ek bt bk ek e ek [ Pk ok ot et ek

—t et DN



— 22—



RIS PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmEBESR & W NAME QT.
01 253000-91 & &i## ADJUSTING BAR 1

x02 253003 REF b NUT 1
03 240252 FE #8 / % SPRING 1
04 240253 FE #& /% % SPRING 1
05 253026 o PRESSER BAR 1
06 253018 il OIL GUARD 1
07 206139 @R+ PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1
08 005118 Exv/Chx12 SCREW 1
09 253005-91 %W GUIDE 1
10 007025A Yzxv /M4 SCREW 2
11 007010 2V / M3X6 SCREW 1
12 240474 B & WASHER 1
13 253008-91 AN LEVER 1
14 192024 h 35— COLLAR 1
15 W00024-1 IExY /W2 X4 - SCREW 1
16 206157 Vs LINK 1
17 005386 Bftxv/C17 SCREW 2
18 253010 x VY Nz SPRING 1
19 206156 A3 - COLLAR 1
20 005084 NBAXWVE /C5X5.5 SCREW 2
21 206149 735 v4 (k) BELL CRANK (UPPER) 1
22 005187 Yxv,/Chx 14 SCREW 1
23 253027 vz LINK 1
24 005184 BffxvY/Ch SCREW 1
25 206148 235 vy (F) BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1
26 002022-4 NAXY/Cl10Xx9 SCREW 1
27 253013 W SHAFT 1
28 253014 LN = LEVER 1
29 007034 ¥xvY /M5 X10 SCREVW 1
30 253015 73545 v b BRACKET 1
31 007019A Exv,/M4X8 SCREW 2
32 004581 NAXY /M5 X20 SCREW 1
33 004805 NEF v P M5B NUT 1
34 253028 T4 VH-HT—-F FINGER GUARD 1
35  XXXXXX Hx (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
36 001170-3 Yxv,/C4x9 SCREW 1
37 250230-RA RHB\HX¥ V/X-HF-F GUARD/ FOOT LIFT LEVER 1

O% = RFEAT @% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX i34 = U3 —=Y T — 23 — @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

140~153 DY — /13— ﬁ?%ﬂ LT XN, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 140~153.



W664 Series

W664-08,30,33,34,35,81 MR
\ Putin accessory W664-08,30,33,34,35,81 Yy,




Y 15 U et
REF. PART NO.
NO. R ES

01 254501492

02 004514

03 254511

04 254503-92

05 004534

06 254504

07 240062

08 004805

09 254519

10 206180

11 306671

12 254506

13 004547

14 254507
%15 254518

16 207925

17 202176

18 233020

19 212039

20 001227

21 254516-92

22 007020

23 007022

24 2575865
O - AT

% W

%ty (M)
IEx Y/ MbB X5
oy F

735 77
Exv,/M6XT7T.5
Evftzx v /M5
B &
NAF v b M5
]

B &

Ik X W

235 v

IEx Y /M6 X5
53]

VA AVRN |

7z WV}

i mh A

oy v

h S5 -
¥xvY,/C3X%3.7
Lox— ()
¥xvY,/ M4x10
L xY,/M4XxX14
2TV y ¥

NAME

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY
SCREW

CONNECTION

CRANK

SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SHAFT
WASHER

RING

CRANK
SCREW
BLOCK
CRANKSHAFT

FELT

OIL WICK
0 RING
COLLAR
SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

SPREADER

@ =Not for sale basically

SPREADER MECHANISM

QT.

D = = b DN —_—— D\ — = Pt et et ot ok ok et N\ =t

[ Sy S Y



@ W644 Series

24§t EfED L
2-Needle. Without top cover thread.

W664 Series

248t b :HY
2-Needle. With top cover thread.

-
15
2) @
[4
@
(4
[
J
&
¥
\-

We664 Series

@ W644 series

3F$t  LREED ML
3-Needle. Without top cover thread.

A8t L0 :ED
@ WE664 series ;-Needle. With top cover thread.
-
15
2) (D)
R
, e

W664 Series




REFFHE THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. TmES % PR NAME QT.
01 254008 . % B THREAD GUIDE 1
02 0070194 ¥xv,/M4Xx8 SCREW 2
03 192120 A v PIPE
04 206115 Y HOLDER 1
05 007018A ¥xv,/M4X6 SCREW
06 303448 BE & WASHER 1

*07 254003B91 2 53 v 7 CRANK 1
08 004531 Y x v /M5 SCREW 1
09 202868 B & WASHER 1
10 254000-91 AN LEVER 1
11 254022 I - COLLAR 1
12 002133-1 Yxv,/C5x12.5 SCREW 1
13 254023B9U0 F v ¥ a ¥ (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
14 254023C90 5 v ¥ a v () TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
15 254019 7355 v b BRACKET 1
16 254021 S ot A THREAD RELEASER 1
17  254010A9U S #@F (#M) (%) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
18 254010B9U % FAF (H) (H) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
19 254010C9U0 % FF (#H) (58) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
20 254020 % 18 THREAD GUIDE
21 206203 % E THREAD GUIDE
22 306301 glE& U /¥ X SPRING 1
23 005447 Bfxv,/Ch SCREW 1
24 206202 2N = H - TENSION POST COLLAR
25 007019A FExv,/M4X8 SCREW 2
26 001817-2A FFi# SCREW STUD 1
27 210319 A F I TENSION DISC 2
28 208450-UA = cup 1
29 201037 E#xx () SPRING (HEAVY) 1
30 208448 5 F = v b SPRING BUSHING 1
31 208447-UA #HFF+ v b POST NUT 1
32 201086 E#/xx (f) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
33 201068 FE#Ec % (5§) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
34 254023D9U0 F v ¥ a v (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
35 254023E90 5 v ¥ a v (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1

Q% = RFEART] @% =Not for sale basically



W664 Series

W664-08,30,33,34,35,81 MM
Put in accessory W6684-08,30,33,34,35,81

®)

W664-01G,03L,30,32,33,34,35,8 1%«
Except WB64-01G,03L,30,32,33,34,35,81

®

We64-01C,01E,02,03F,03G,03K,05,08,71 £5<
Except WB64-01C,01E,02,03F,03G,03K,05,08,71




g5 8 YU SREE NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

REF. PART NO.

NO. M@ EE % W NAME QT.
01 253505A &Y THREAD TAKEUP 1
02 007019A Y32V /M4Xx8 SCREW 2
03 303448 B & WASHER 2
04 253504-92 L /N - LEVER 1
05 004501 ANARFENVEF/ME X 14 BOLT 1
06 303067 AR 'S SPRING WASHER 1
07 205061 1k X W RING 1
08 204754A h - COLLAR 1
09 002193 ANARXY/C5X8.5 SCREW 2
10 253503 W SHAFT 1
11 004527 NEARKENV /M4 BOLT 1
12 201252 N RE R SPRING WASHER 1
13 204107 B & WASHER 1
14 253507 % 18 THREAD GUIDE 1
15 007009 ExvY/M3X5 SCREW 1
16 2535084 % 8 THREAD GUIDE 1
17 007077 m=zv /M4 X7 SCREW 1
18 2535094 * 2 THREAD SUPPORT 1
19 007008 ExY/M3 X4 SCREW 1
20 240474 B & WASHER 1
21 253516 i ) THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 1
22 007019A Y xY /M4 x8 SCREW 1
23 234561 REN THREAD GUIDE 1
24 W09070-2 BftxvY /Wb SCREW 1
25 253517 WF X SPRING 1
26 253593 INRF I TENSION DISC 1
27T 253544 B THREAD GUIDE |
28 007019A Y XY,/ M4X8 SCREW 1
29 303448 B & WASHER 1
30 253545 F N - HOLDER 1
31 234521 8 THREAD GUIDE
32 004535 IEx Y /M3 X4 SCREW
33 007010 ExY /M3 X6 SCREW 2
34 253506 ARy THREAD TAKEUP 1
35 253514 B THREAD GUIDE 1
36 007019A Y xY,/M4X8 SCREW 2
37 253515 ¥ THREAD GUIDE |
38 007019A Y xY,/M4Xx8 SCREW 1
39 253548 REAN THREAD GUIDE 1
40 007019 ExvY /M4 X8 SCREW 2
41 303448 B & WASHER 2
42 253547 %8 THREAD GUIDE 1
43 137108 W TENSION DISC 2
44 137109 FE #8 /% X SPRING 1
45 005387 Bffxv/C3 SCREW 1
46 253511 i THREAD GUIDE 1
47 004554 IEx Y /M3 X3 SCREW 1
48 250229 BV LANX-HFH-F GUARD/ THREAD TAKEUP LEVER 1
49 253668 % 18 THREAD GUIDE 1






Tty BiE LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

REF. PART NO.

NO. M= ES % NAME QT.
01 253589-91 T%#&Y LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP 1
02 004537 IEx Y/ M4X5 SCREW 2
03 253592 TH#&% YA BRACKET/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
04 253534 8 THREAD GUIDE 1
05 210585 B & WASHER 1
06 007031 ExvY,//M2.5%X6 SCREW 1
07 253533 # THREAD GUIDE 1
08 210585 B2 WASHER 1
09 007031 YEx2,/M2.5X%X6 SCREW 1
10 004543 k2 Y /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
11 004538 IEx Y /M4 X6 SCREW 1
12 253600 W SHAFT 1
13 240261 A7 - COLLAR 1
14 004554 iEx v /M3 X3 SCREW 1
15 2536064 2 VY NZ SPRING 1
16 253599 * 2 THREAD SUPPORT 1
17 007009 Y2V ,//M3X5b SCREW 1
18 253598 73% v b BRACKET 1
19 004543 IkEx Y /M4 X4 SCREW 1
20 253595-91 X EWNW THREAD GUIDE 1
21 253607-91 734 v b+ (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
22 253602-91 734 v b BRACKET 1
23 253601 L SHAFT 1
24 202647A ATV v ITEY PIN 1
25 240123 B = & CUSHION RUBBER 1
26 007082 Exv,/M4Xx8 SCREW 2
27 253605 A FLAT SPRING 1
28 007017A IEx Y /M4X5 SCREW 1
29 253586 Sy THREAD GUIDE 1
30 253588A /NRF I TENSION DISC 1
31 253588 /N F I TENSION DISC 1
32 240242 HE #E /% % SPRING 1
33 007133 Bftx v/ /M3 SCREW 1
34 167079 *E THREAD EYELET 1
35 007018A Y2V ,//M4X6 SCREW 1
36 007008 Ex Y,/ M3 x4 SCREW 1



, / % \ ®

N\ ®

)
AN
” L3
4 s
SN ?
e m\/:- :ig
Q ,

@ \’
. _
\\m.

',000@@0




wmimtE (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BREBEH
01 255035-91
02 255037
03 240135
04 200136
05 202199
06 200152
07 255003
08 240136
09 210766
10 004514
11 255021
12 255005
13 0070184
14 240143
15 240144
16 255038
17 240145
18 202199
19 255099
20 0070184
21  255097-91
22 004821
23 240006
24 202199
25 255094-91
26 255123
27 200152
28 202199
29 255100-91
30 255102
31 0070174
32 206840
33 202199
34 240245
35 240244
36 240143
37 007018A
38 255039
39  200140A

R
3

AN
NN

A\

Nm i NdH Wi E AN

AR A SN

S
/M5x5

-

M4 X 6

I | e

NN

L I LA

HENHE wHrHUN FRYSE SERWED

NN

M4 X 6

AN
2
-~

1 NI 0 SRS AN
N

SENER MmN BOME
N, N\

NI\

‘M4 X5

BoH Ak S ARG BEiws BEE e 4

PANRC N I R R\
LONN N TN

FToHY RUNRE
\lo g

I

X

(@)

B

NAME

PIPE
JOINT SCREW
TUBE
JOINT
CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

FELT

PIN

SCREW

FELT
LATCH
SCREW
TUBE
TUBE

JOINT
TUBE
CLAMP

OIL RELEASE PLUG

SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

TUBE

CLAMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR

JOINT
JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR

PIPE

SCREW
TUBE
CLAMP
FELT
OIL TUBE

TUBE
SCREW
PIPE
OIL TUBE

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

QT.

—t et DN Pt ok ek ok ok ok — D\ et et ot DO = D) = = Pt ek ek ket — e — DND DD D) =

[






HinkgE (2 LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

REF. PART NO. |
NO. WRES % P NAME QT.
01 255041 24 vy () OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1
x02 255048 A4 Ny OIL RESERVOIR 1
03 202287A B & WASHER 1
04 005138B ¥xV/H11 X 12 SCREW 1
05 004504 Fxv/M8X20 SCREW 4
06 255042 (O 0 RING 1
07 255091-91 &K v 7 () PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
x08 255092 Ry 7ExE (A) PUMP BODY (A) 1
x09 255023 I NE /. PUMP BODY 1
10 255024 ] SHAFT 1
11 255025 oa-%- (A) ROTOR (A) 1
12 255026 v-%- (B) ROTOR (B) 1
13 255027 nb-4%- (C) ROTOR (C) 1
14 255028 AN~ COVER 1
15 007026 ¥ xv /M4 Xx25 SCREW 2
16 007105 Y2V ,/M4X40 SCREW 2
%17 255033 7345 v b BRACKET 1
18 255019 Jx—AbhFkA - N WORM WHEEL 1
19 004514 IEx Y /M5 X5 SCREW 2
20 004531 ¥z v /M5 SCREW 2
21 255093 wE XY JOINT SCREW 2
22 206233 T VX VE OIL FILTER 1
23 210200 75 v b/ T4 NE - BRACKET/OIL FILTER 1
24 206431 oy v7s 0 RING 1
25 210201-PD = COVER 1
26 007021A ¥xv,/M4A4Xx12 SCREW 3
27 9A3002 Z a4 NI - =N FILTER SEAL 1
O% = BT @% =Not for sale basically






HR& &

REF. PART NO.
NO. BmES

01 207065-9P
02 207066-PD
03 207067-PD
04 206781

05 005053

06 207068

07 255103-91
08 007082

09 255107

10 007019A
11 240247

12 210766

13 240246

14 202175

15 206851

R
3F

NS
uu
AN

¥y v
\ N
N
bri
~
B8
Nt

,
\

ESPYE- U ANENS

ey
N

4 X 4.8

)
<

@]

(#)

HEH N
Mg M= K
wHeu e

- NBEN\NVv= \\V
22
-h_’.l-b\,
o0 [0 0]

53 N =N
Bk mH
=2RIANRS

\J

NAME

SILI.OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS.
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)

CAP
PIN
SCREW

FELT

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR COM.

SCREW
NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER)
SCREW

FELT
PIN
TUBE
OIL WICK
PLUG

HR DEVICE

QT.

— e D\) = DN =

[S gy S S g W g Y



QLOSONOIO
p— O. B@' e —
&)

() \ )
2 \\&

13 (x4




AR

REF. PART NO.

NO. M mEH
01 009016
02 206338
03 206336
04 259000
05 004512
06 206337
07 205764
08 205765
09 007093
10 206329
11 007027
12 205467
13 009016
14 206338
15 009032
16 207037
17 207074
18 200728
19 202045
20 005020
21 259003-TB
22 004906
23 303335

b

SHHEENY Y R
SHop 3 ¢
4 Yuwauw

i AN 40

Bas BNEDYN we e o WyAH®D BISe
Iy

SELEEB 2y wNH
~N

f=d

u

\

NS

AN

¥

!

yEB B
< B

o T

B>t

INSTALLATION PARTS

NAME

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER

NUT

REST BOARD

BOLT

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER
LINER

SCREW

TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW

SPACER

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW (SET)

CAP/SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR
RING

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

NUT

BELT COVER
SCREW
WASHER

o
DD —3

— o e

Lo S S B =l = A

W W =






RIS
REF. PART NO.
NO. WMREEE
- 000486A9S
000486B9S
000486C9S
01 000503-SA
02 000509
03 004835
04 000505-SA
05 000505ASA
06 000380A
07 201252
08 004803
09 000381-SA
10 000507
11 000382-SA
12 007102
13 000512
14 004022
15 000502-SA
16 000504-SA
17 004021
18 004805
19 000383-SA
20 000384
21 004014
22 004803
23 000233-SA
24 004012
25 004803
26 000293A
27 000293B
28 000293C
29 004012
30 004803
31 000527-SA
32 000527ASA
33 000506
34 004021
35 004805
36 000386

% o

% (M) (&)
%y () (4&3xx)
% () (3%F1x)
2y FEE (F)

B &
NAFv P/ MI18
7545 v b (3FI)
73545 v b (2K1)
L ATAL

N2 ES
NAF v b M4
Zm

Ly v

2 Lk A

NA XY, /M6 X% 32
B &
ExY,/M6X10
2% v FE (k)
JaAvEh

¥ xY /M5 X 16
NAF v b Mb
73545 v b

% B

Yxv,/ M4x25
NAF Y b M4

R WY -

ExV,/ M4x12
NAEF v b M4
$%ERE (&)
#E®E (44&K1)
$E® (34&1)
SExY,/ M4XxX12
NAF v b/ M4
73545 v b (3FI)
7345 v b (2&F1)
% B R

Y¥xY,/ M5X 16
NAF v b M5
Fevw 7

NAME

THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
WASHER

NUT
BRACKET
BRACKET
SPOOL PIN

STAND
STAND
STAND
STAND

SPRING WASHER

NUT
SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION

ASS. (5-SPOOLS)
ASS. (4-SPOOLS)
ASS. (3-SPOOLS)
ROD (LOWER)

SPOOL RETAINING FIN

SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
THREAD STAND
JOINT
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

ROD (UPPER)

BAR ROD

BAR (5-SPOOLS)
BAR (4-SPOOLS)

BAR (3-SPOOLS)

THREAD EYELET

SCREW
NUT
ROD CAP

THREAD STAND

QT.
1

|

1

1 1 1
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1
2 1
3 4 5
3 4 5
3 4 5
3 4 5
3 4 5
3 4 5
1 2 2
1 2 2
| 2 2
| 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
| 1 |
1

1

1

1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
2 1
3 4 5
1 2 2
1 2 2
1 1 1



W664:W644-01

(OPTION) -

W664-01E+01G

W664-01G

-

\ RS HA Putinaccessor)

W664-01G




HRESE (1) (01)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BREFF

x01 250167
02 250177PD
03 250178
04 250179
05 250182
06 007043
07 250013
08 201191
09 240198
10 004554
11 250236-91
12 007028
13 204585
14  250177BPD
15 250178A
16 250182
17 007043
18 250179
19 250013
20 201191
21 240198
22 004554
23 250263
24 007009
25 258010
26 258011
27 258013-91
28 007020
29 303448

30 250526C91
31 250516C92

32 007028
33 004592
x34 250517A
35 251010A
36 205097
37 007041
38 257718
39 007120

O% = A

3f

= AR~

o

H./\

N™ o H@E

*»N\ \
w =

NN Bz

AN
2
w
w

G UM NI
A

Z -

XE?E X

—

o

FE T

N
/4

ZT/HN FHEcE FHrIEHW »

* N\

=T
N P
2 X
LS (e} |

SNUNE SN
>
o
G P~

=R =F:
ai

GRS FUT G NI GG
N o~ ~\¥\\

PR T R R AN

SRR NG

HBEER HYFHs SEHEAR RHNFH
WA AN |

SPECIFIC PARTS (1) (-01)

NAME

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER

HINGE

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING
PIN
SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

WASHER

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW
HINGE
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

MOTION ASSEMBLY

MOTION

SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN

WASHER
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

@% =Not for sale basically

QT.

— et DN DD — D) DD e — DN = D\ D\ =t bt QD bt — DN DD DO = DN O e e

[Serey SO gy



W664:W644-02




BERA#am (2) (0]

REF. PART NO.
NO. B HEBEH
01 250184-PD
02 250185
03 250187-91
04 007043
05 250179
06 250013
07 201191
08 240198
09 004554

*10 250167A
11 250186-PD

12 007027
13 206439
14 007079
15 204585
16 250193
17 007017A
18 250196
19 007018A
20 250190
21 206460
22 007027
23 ------
24 250189
25 005113
26 007027
27T 240042
28 000257A9S
29 000247-SA
30 000270
31 000253
32 000250
33 001448
34 000251-SA
35 004913
36 000252
37 004585
38 303067
39 000226
40 000253
41 000254
42 005161
43 000255
4 004012
45 004803

46 000256-SA

®% = IRFELR T

I
¥

SEH A
o BRES

~ BT
NN\

CHNES S
(A D

E
X
AN
<
>

MERE
N\
2
w
X
w

BT EpN NITAND N IIRNF PBDNENRNT NN
& m I

2 . N
\'4% \4v 7y

NN\
==
O"I&O'l

HEOHE VHIFN BRHIFPEAZ
RN

GG

R NN AN

I

Fo(#)

NN

M\ )
oo
X
()]
[\

~% N\ A\
=\ BE+0-H
N T2 ¥
2 \9 N\
2
[é)]
X
o

HOESOHR ANFEEH BYSYEH

NI
UGN MBS Y

2 N\\ |
-2\
N

B

SHEEH
BRI
(@)
[¢)]
2 Xy
.hl—‘
ro M
>

<4

~

<

3
I

SPECIFIC PARTS (2) (-02)

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
HINGE

SCREVW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER (SMALL)
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
WASHER

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

COVER

SCREW
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
BINDER
CLAMP PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
TAPE BASE

WASHER

PIN

TAPE DISC POST
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
NUT

PIN

HOLDER
SCREW
BAR
SCREW
NUT

HOLDER

@% =Not for sale basically

o
—3

DO = DN = — 0N = DD = 0O D) = D — D) = DD = Pt DN bt et et

Pk ek ok ek fed

DO DO DD DN CO b b bt

DO DN — DB

[—y



W664:W644-03F,03G
~ W664-03K,03L

W664-W644-03F,
W664-03L

("W6864-W844-03G, )
W664-03K

(18)
- @wee4-osL
\\\ vggsmweu
- :
__ ® )

!EE ) W664-03L®

@ We64-W644
03

()
(" W664-03K,03L A
BRIz HBA (Put in accessory) N

2Kt 3&st
\ (2-needle) (3-needle)

RREN SR
(OPTION)




ERHm (3) (03)

REF. PART NO.
NO. HEHES
*01 250167

02 250177BPD

03 250177MPD

04 250178A
05 250178K

06 250179

07 250182B

08 007043

09 250013

10 201191

11 240198

12 004554

13 240026

14 257569

15 007009

16 257570

17 257575

18 257576

19 007009

20 250263

21 250236-91

22 007028

23 204585

24 250526C91

25 250516C91

26 007028

27 004592
%28 250517A

29 2510104

30 205097

31 007041
x*32 000678
*33 000678
% = R

3

T T N
SRR 2N
NN
PR
N’ N

PP ~~
PP ESES

N
v S S S
[

BrE#r
SNNE
N\ '\
w2
NS
2%,
ihm|

HANFH
pu

w

X

w

R L Y
O~
X
[&)]

QO

X
[($))]

Y T UIAIT wIFeoarm NI UHE e
2ot SRt IR

~
o
s
o

- AN
N ¥
2
[9)}

HHBRN RS
>

AAN
w o
\ X

NS NN
mEIL
[e>N4) ]
X X
oo

(LA VA
\

=
00 00 WO

£2E BHYRH
DA x

JRPEE I - AR R

cCx
=N
N
> 2> o
nwn
H

NAME

SLIDE
FRONT
FRONT
FRONT
FRONT

HINGE

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

PLATE

COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY

COVER
COVER

SPECIFIC PARTS (3) (-03)

QT.

ek ek ek ek ok

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SPRUE

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET

(LEFT)

(RIGHT)
(LEFT)
(RIGHT)

BRACKET COMPLETE

SCREW
WASHER

MOTION ASSEMBLY

MOTION

SCREW
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

ECCENTRIC PIN

WASHER

SCREW
NEEDLE
NEEDLE

@ % =Not for sale basically

— ottt DND —— 0N D) — bt D\ bt b DD = DO DD = DD — QO — =

wWw D) —



W664+644-05




EREm (4) (-05]

REF. PART NO.
NO. B RES
01 250168A
02 250177CPD

03 250178B
04 250182C
05 007043
06 250179
07 250013
08 201191
09 240198
10 004554

x11  250167A
12 007074
13 250177HPD
x14  250178G
x15  250182G

16 255521
1T 252675A
18  255523-C
19 306011
20 255522
21 004522
22 207925
O% = RERA

3

NEF S W
GHE Y
NN\ e
ST
B PR

20t ID NN
SO N M NI

N\

=<

w

X

w

ux 8 bR S NG
N\ 3
NN
S
|

H N
X
-\ W

> s
<

M6 X 6

NF YRERE HTTHE FRHEcc BEATZTL N

~
<

— 49 —

SPECIFIC PARTS (4) (-05)

NAME

BRACKET

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW

HINGE
SCREW
SPRING
PIN
SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER

AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SHAFT
BLOCK
SHAFT
RING

CRANK

SCREW
FELT

@1% =Not for sale basically

QT.

bt b et ek Pk et pd ek ok DO D) — DD b= bt pd et

oo DN



W664°W644-08A,08D

R (Standard)

YA
For light weight fabric

LAy N

For heavy weight fabric @ N

B S HA (Put in accessory)

W664-W644-08B,08E

BRI A

(Put in accessory)

0
a%%

v

¥ ﬁ >
SJEe 7 137m (Narrow) 1571 (Wide)

W664-W644-08

RREX &

= =
PRSIz HBA (Put in accessory)




HERE&S (5) (-08)

REF.

NO.

01
02
03
04
05

PART NO.
BmES

25017T7APD
250178
2501824
007043
250179

250013
201191
240198
004554
250167A

257571
257572
007120
258013-91
007020

303448
007019
2575717
257579
007071

257578
250236-91
007028
204585
252053492

007145
252055
257761A
007031
2571761

O = [RFEAT

2

Bl A= ()

Bl A /Y — K
HBW® HiA N
mxv,/M4x8
kv Y
Evitx v/ M4
m/~ x

ETrE Vv

IEx v,/ M3X3
=V

el E R
#wElER
¥xvY,/M2X3
mEAN
EFxv,/M4XxX10
B &
Exv/M4Xx8
BIIER (£)
AR - H —
ms=v,//M2X3
EBIER (H)
73545 v b (M)
ExY/M5X10
B &

w=xX-=%
NARNRKEN B

BE &

1 = #§ By iR
E£xvY,/M2.5X6
Hx# iR

SPECIFIC PARTS (5) (-08)

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
HINGE

SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

HEMMING GUIDE
HEMMING GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
SPACER
SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)
BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

WASHER

LOOPER HOLDER

BOLT

WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE

@ % =Not for sale basically

QT.

— DN DN b — et e DN (NS — D\ D) — CR) bt et

— D\ b bt



W664+644-30,32,33,34,35




EHE& (6) (30,32, 33,34, 35)

REF. PART NO.
NO. W@ EH

01 250526C91
02 250516C91

03 007028
04 004592
x05 250517A
06 251010A
07 205097
08 007041
09 250321-91

10 258014
11 007018
12 303448
13 250264-91
14 250209
15 258027
16 258024
17 258026
18 007019
19 007043
20 258047
21 007019A
22 258046A
23 004543

24 250177DPD
x25 250178C

26 250179

27 250013

28 201191

29 240198

30 004554

31 250168B
32 258049-91
33 007143

34 250210-91
*x35 252610A

O% = JRFEAT

3
~~
B
N

ANV VAN
(02X @)
X X
Ptk
NN O

r&-
NN\
BE m #28\N

X
»

HERH YRR H n
~\ X

I

4 X6

b B B

o
=

VEEHN WeNDH weNn |

¥ OIEE G
¢ N~ \
s =

A4
-

NEHREBEN WHBBRH
NS
X X
00

A NA
@ N0\
22

N
h /o ‘(’v@\%

I NI WD W
>
I
23

ZTEHH

25 (IVAAN

(A 1 2 KA
¥
\
AN
=
I

AN
2
w
X
w

-
X~
[é)]

.5
()

TNYHBEY FHREME

g g
UN Gy
A ANRNGH: 2
B<cZ 7

) S HI AN =

SPECIFIC PARTS (6) (-30, 32, 33, 34, 35)

NAME

MOTION ASSEMBLY
MOTION

SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

ECCENTRIC PIN

WASHER

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
BRACKET

BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

GUIDE BAR

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE
SCREW
SPRING
PIN
SCREW

BRACKET

AUXILIARY PLATE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

CLOTH PLATE COMPLETE
CRANKSHAFT

@% =Not for sale basically

QT.

DO = DN —— D) = DN — A3 D\ =t bt —— N DO — e — bt et DN =t

Pt et ek et



W664+644-30




BRE& (7) (30

REF. PART NO.
NO. B EH
01 250177GPD
x02 250178F
03 250179
04 250013
05 201191
06 240198
07 004554
08 250182F
09 007043
10 250321-91
11 258050-91
12 303448
13 007017
14 258015B91
15 303448
16 007018
17 250254
18 007018
19 258014
20 303448
21 007018
22 258047
23 2580464
24 007019A
25 004543
26 257761
27 007031
28 258074
29 258023
30 258020A91
31 007143
32 258073
33 303448
34 007017
O% = IRFER T

MEHFH BrmrEZ N

28 =12
NN MU BN BN

Batk A

uiNHE FRBNH

HEHH

AR -

~
§

NN AW NH

3

()

N
- 3
N P
=
>

X X
P
ICO

e em N w O
Q0

~ N\ '\ V¢

BT
vax&w

\
3,
[

(#)

3\
~\
B
-
X
o

X 6

N\
e
NN

X 6

AV W
SN
-2
NS ~
X
o

G e wuEFIT
[\
[¢;]
X
[o)]

N @i \NE \\
~ ! 2% =X

#)

A
=
N
X
o
[¢)]

I
AN
=<
™
X
(52}

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER
HINGE
SCREW
SPRING

PIN
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
BINDER COMPLETE

WASHER
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY

WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
GUIDE BAR
SCREW
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET
BINDER
ELASTIC GUIDE

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

@ % =Not for sale basically

SPECIFIC PARTS (7) (-30)

QT.

bt DN DO D = = DN DO DN = D DD — DN DD — — ) = D) OO = =

DD DN DN



W664+644-32

sh top

{+_Erf (Finished size)
Hfin
n fini
& raw edge bottom.

aea

(We64-W644-32A




BER#am (8) (32

REF. PART NO.
NO. B HmEBEE

01 250177FPD
x02 250178E

03 250179

04 250013

05 201191

06 240198

07 004554

08 250182E

09 007043
x10 250167A

11 250252

12 007077

13 258072

14 303448

15 007019

16 306941

17 306940

18 003144

19 208286

20 167066

21 001206

22 258069B91

23 258071

24 137906

25 201252

26 005328-HC

27 258068

28 007077

29 250168C

30 007143

31 250280APD

32 258047

33 258046

34 007019A

35 004543

36 007020A

37 258093
Ok = HFEA T

& PR

Bl h oy — ()

Bi AN - K&

E vy
vtz v, /M4
m /s *

qzl-‘to\/

IEx Y /M3 Xx 3
#HEBWR HiA N -
m*% v /M4 X8
= VIR

28 = B S A VEE )
mx v/ M4x7
7545 9 b

BE &

Ex Y/ M4X8
]

o - 35 —

~NEBFrv b /C8
B &

BE &
¥xvY,/C4x5.3
N4 vy - (#) 35MM
7 5% v b

B &

N R EE
xv,/C4%x6.3
73545 v b

mxv /M4 x7
#7545 v b
¥xY,/M4x5.5
% h N -

73545 v b

KN
¥%Y,/M4Xx8
IEx Y,/ M4 X 4
E£xvY,/M4X%X10
B N —

SPECIFIC PARTS (8) (-32)

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

SCREW

SPRING

PIN
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
SLIDE PLATE

CLOTH PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT
ROLLER
NUT
WASHER
WASHER

SCREW

BINDER COMPLETE 35MM
BRACKET

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

SIDE COVER
BRACKET
GUIDE BAR
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
COVER

@% =Not for sale basically

QT.

et et DN et —t — A DN DN = = D\ = —CAD bt DN = DD et bt bt et

DO DD =t bt et



W664+644-33

W664:W644-33A/FT221
W664°W644-33B/FT242A, FT222




BERA#fam (9 (33)

REF. PART NO.
[=] =

NO. BEES
x01 250167A
02 250168A
03 258047
04 0070194
05 258046
06 004543
07 255521
08 252675A
09 255523-C
10 306011
11 255522
12 004522
13 207925
14 250177CPD
15 250178B
16 250179
17  250182C
18 007043
19 250013
20 201191
21 240198
22 004554
23  250177HPD
x24 250178G
25 250182G
26 007074
O% = i5EA T

% ¥

= ViR

73545 v b
7345 v b
ExY, / M4x8
ENE

IEx Y,/ M4 x4
i

y:: N ]

i

1IE * W

735 v

IEx Y /M6 X6
7 =z WV b

Bl A Y — (#)
0 AR NE .
(<A
#EBYWR BT AN -
m=xv /M4 x8
Evitx v/ M4
m -/~ %

FiTE v

IEx Y /7M3X3
Bl A N — (#)
Bl AN - K&
#EWR H AN -
ExY/MbX5H

59—

SPECIFIC PARTS (9) (-33)

NAME

SLIDE PLATE
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW

GUIDE BAR

SCREW
SHAFT
BLOCK
SHAFT
RING

CRANK

SCREW

FELT

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW

@ % =Not for sale basically

QT.

0D — DN = = P DN DN = p—t b DN — DN

ottt N\D —



W664:W644-34A,35A

W664-W644-35A ) \

.

W664-W644-35B,35D

& (Narrow)

(" W664-W644-35D




ERA%Bm (10) (-34,3)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BMREF

01 250321-91

02 258014

03 007018

04 303448

05 258050-91

06 007017

07 303448

08 258017B91

09 007017

10 303448

11 258023

12 258020491

13 007143

14 258020B91

15 007143

16 303448

17 258015A91

18 007018

19 303448

20 250264-91

21 250209

22 258027

23 258024

24 258026

25 007019

26 007043

27 257743

28 007031

29 257743A
x30 250167A

31 257577A

32 007196

33 257578

34 007018

35 303448

36 250281

37 007043

38 252053A92

39 007145

40 252055

41  257743A

42 007031

O - FHAH

3

2R
2

N~ N % N A
@ =<

I e

X

9]

-

KM N

>
D

M4 X 6
()

X

N
7

AN
>
X
o1

BHARE
wl o\

MH BRI NE PN CHNXHN NEPDPUWWE SHNME Mt BBy A
N | AN AN

Huuy >
N&#\ &
=S
%AEE

[
1o
X
(o2}

e N o~ \A~
- - T

F

N

/s

|

HEWE ABEAAB
ITYE K w3

A\

[\*] > [
X X
(o o BN o)

ENEN N\
HIFHS R

ARt FRE R

N\ &\ &
gr\g/\
™ot bt
X~ X~
» >

% 1N\
SOF T
N
X N

7

@

PIIARNE~
-

a2
3

HE BB BHMRNHN MIRHEE

X

.
\&
=5

X 5.5

X
o1
(2]

AN
=

.5 X6

2.5X6

SPECIFIC PARTS (10) (-34,35)

NAME

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

BINDER COMPLETE

SCREW
WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW
WASHER

BINDER
ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW
ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY

SCREW

WASHER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
BRACKET

BRACKET

WASHER

SCREW

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SLIDE PLATE

HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW
WASHER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW

LOOPER HOLDER

BOLT

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

@% =Not for sale basically

bt pd ok o ok —— D\ = O DN = = — N DN = DD [ DO DD = DN DD — DN DD

bt ot et At

—



W664°W644-71

Put in accessory)

PRI HEA

) (Narrow)




BERA%m (11) (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. HRES
01 250177EPD
02 250178A
03 250179
04 250182D
05 007043
06 250013
07 201191
08 240198
09 004554

10 250167A
11 257569
12 257570
13 007009
14 257761
15 257761A
16 007031
17 250236-91
18 007028
19 204585
20 007009

O - AT

Z W

B Ay — (#)
R IR Y7

e vy
WBIW i AN -
m=v,/M4 X8
Eritx v /M4
I /< %

EiTE v

IEx Y, /M3 x 3
EViR

m"ERN (£)
w"ERN (A)
ExyY, / M3X5
# = # B
= # B iR
ExY,/ M2.5X6
734 9 b (H)
ExY,/M5X10
B &
YxvY,/M3X5

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER
HINGE

AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW

SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

@% =Not for sale basically

(LEFT)
(RIGHT)

SPECIFIC PARTS (11) (-71)

QT.

— — DN D) CAD bk ot et et

— DN DN — D



W664°W644-81

BMRSIZHBA (Put in accessory)




ER#m (12) (81)

REF. PART NO.
NO. B HREE
01 350247-PD
02 250178D
03 350248
04 2501824
05 007043
06 250013
07 201191
08 240198
09 004554
10 250321-91
11 258014
12 007018
13 303448
14 207786
15 007032
16 257761
17  257761A
18 007031
19 250236-91
20 007028
21 204585
22 235040

23 250526C91
24 250516C92

25 007028
26 004592
*27 250517A

28 2510104

29 205097

30 007041
O = FHFT

R
3

¢

g
|

¢

R
YECSS

O - KA 0 2R - RS
~\ \
2
~ W
X
w

a9
N

=2
N
X
»

K@ MRHEN BHr
[\V)
o
X
(2]

3 Vg SN (AN

HNHEH

| B> ¥ NHH
G R wH
N \NEE \F \
SE-2%™ =
o
X?ﬁm
’-‘\/X

(#)
x 10

Hea R

HREH YR
NED A |
RNEN

NG
o o
X
—
N

N WY\ \uww
S mES BvY

\

AV
w
X
o))

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER
HINGE

AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW

SCREW
SPRING
PIN
SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

WASHER
WASHER
MOTION ASSEMBLY
MOTION
SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER

SCREW

@% =Not for sale basically

SPECIFIC PARTS (12) (-81)

QT.

DO = DO DD DD DN GO

— e ek pd ek



W664:-W644-05/FT240,FT240A
W664°W644-33A/FT241
W664:W644-33B/FT242A

FT241
W664-W644-33A

@ FT242A
W664-W6e44-33B

FT240
W664:W644-05

FT240A
W664-W644-05

FT242A
W664-W644-33B FT240A
W664-W644-05
FT242A

W664-W644-33B
—

! FT242A
W664-W644-33B

-
\

(" W664°W644-05/FT240
W664-W644-33A/FT241

(" FT240A
W664-W644-05
BBSHICHEA

(Put in accessory)

Mﬂl:%\
(Put in accessory)




FTDEVICE (-05,33)

FTE&E (-0533)

| Sl i v =i i r—i — v e —— — ot i O v vt vt v —t O v =t — N v i v r—{ v v i — i i —{ —t N O\ v v i i () — o —f —t
<@

-

— - Eal

[2a] -3 -l

= m m

@] - =

w2 = m

ol [75] [7p] (/0]

— - wn (o]

m - - ~~
~ = ~ -<
(3] ~ [<3] 23] a. o hdd
== [l w a = <5 ]

(4~ . w [ | - - (-9} = 0. Q.
— 5] - (o] (=] m (=] OO
[~ =] =] o - (3] ==
s ~r [25]

(3] = =1 [« =1 =1 @ =) = =) = m [<2] [cOco e
(< fx. (=] — fxy [« P < £z, <9 = a [ a [ [ 3] [ ol aull 2]
< < —_ A, [y — = =<1 =) =) =1=%-]
{==] == - oo = = = = = = - (== - = == s
w w = (4] = (3] — £ bt bt ot et ] =) o f==] (&) (4] — (SRS L&)

(4~} (4~} ~o [ca] (4~} o =) (& &) (-] [4-] 3]

B bt B [ - R B = et = B =B B B 8= ) ) =~ A o o B o B x == o 2 m B B [SR==8- RS R J St B ) £
=3 [x) = a0 — ] O — ) I — [ B ] EEEEO [ -y ca) =Y ) ) e ) =) ] ) ey Ay =Y &= =) 0 Comem O (x] b= b~
= = 0 = 0 — 0 A — ol U A = < [+ SR Y. . . ] O O -t - 2 B B oo O O Q. <t — (-7 N-—F - [N RN ] < xLnnnNW
- —_—_oamum - (& §==) O <A, D OO0 (&) (o & J - & - LOoOoOXTMO ocooco0vA0O aoAamm D aqOXTmoO - - (O - O 0 K =« - <<
= AoV COoOVNNLWOo nEN=ZMm nNEOUNOoOWm ownrwma NOOUOWM. [ P R /s R —X75] [ 7p R=N7p R &) nNELLOW B awmwEwm m v BB

=)

- © <

X o X 10 om — 10 N
o . © o i .. .

© 10 © © —“Pm ~ ~ 15 © ~ © o P o X £ e om HEen

X X X X X2 x X X X X ~ ®Bx x ~x @ x © N N\ BN\=+

+ © A~ B~ 1 w40 S~ 2 T+ o %o =R > L B N N

= = € =4 = +~ 2= = SR=E+ = ~ HE = 3 N 2 2 M B BH +BH¥<m

ANAN T TaNTa N K> NENDN NN N 4 EEN N\ &N S AN ) N -

B OUDNADH EANEN D 2 ah NEKAADN AN D K KKAKD KAK & BDNEDN DRDPN SO EXENEX
N E=oN= AEEBERAN @ TEaaQaen Kb ) ) wv " xr B SHAHX X 34 N

M oM oo HEBHRN BiHobt SxBFEEN BEREL epHE HEHER BRERE RNKBEK NKBRR
A, — — L] - - D«

o [e2) [=r] o (=] =] [op ===l

iy | < | - < < t ! | - ) - LU
o U N W <X oo t~ — OO0 i D OO O N—H—HO O MW~ OO — N ANIMO LD OO MW r NI~-MmO W o0 OHOM < =D O oo
Ng N1ION— O [aNEiTe NasRas RTe) o O <P < O OooMA M IO r— < — = — M O M OO~ O < N~ 0O~ OO T IO o0 00 it~ O = O IWw
IO W AN 0 oOWwLwLw IO O O NINDNO D O 00 — O WOoO 0 oW O W) LU WO OO

] O OO <H IO FOuw < O MWL O OoOOoOoWLo OO O OO OO O 0 O WwwLw C PO WO WIINOOO COOOO
Mﬂ N ONOMN N ANONA O NN OCOCOoOOoONO NONOMN O OWWOWAN™N NN OoONOoO NONNN O NONO NNOMO MOONWN
N LD W0 O — NN < LD Or—coNO — NN < LD D=0 N O — O\ ) <P L O L= OO — N ) < LD O ~=00 O — N ) <L
ODOoOOoOoOO COoOOO — e e — O AN NN N ANANANMm M MM MM MmMmMmo A RS s A RS A R Te) [TeNToNToNToNVe)

SCREVW
WASHER

004012 XY,/ M4 x12
200098 B &

56
57



W664+644-33A/FT221
W664+644-33B/FT222




FTEE (1) (-33)

REF.
NO.

01
02
03
04
05

PART NO.
MamBEE

255519A9P
2555631
004500
004502
007081

230030
255548
255546
240008
255574-91

004514
202176
255581
255579
004546

2555717
202176
255578
255603
240251

004539
255582-92
004539
007181
004535

255583
240251
202176
255604
004553

255617
208949
255618
255619
004543

210241
255620
004516
004805
007020

255646
007021
303448
255638
007253

007020
255644

2

7354 v b

oy vy

Ex Y,/ MHEX10
NABANRENVBFEMEX10
SEx Y /M6 X 3.5
B &

Emm‘*

#F v b

¥ A+ -

7235 v

IEx Y /M5 X5
5 nh At

y v (F)

Yy vy (&)

IEx Y, /M4 X5
m\

¥ A

Yy s (E)

£R (&)

oy 7”7

IEx Y /M5 X6
£RW (H)

IEx Y /M5 X6
IEx Y/ M4 X8
IEx Y/ /M3Xx4
L

oy v7s

A

LN —

IEx Y,/ M4 X6
]//\’_m

oy v7s

I VAR 3

h 35—

IEx Y /M4 x4
B &

T35 45 v b
NANRENVF /M5B X 20
NABAF v b/ MD
¥2x2vV,/M4x10
T4 v H—-H—=F
ExvY,/ M4x12
B &

BEHENRN

Y xv,/M4xT
¥xv,/M4xX10
2R Y

NAME

BRACKET
0 RING
SCREW
BOLT
SCREW

WASHER
SPRING
NUT
KEY
CRANK

SCREW

OIL WICK
LINK(RIGHT)
LINK (CENTER)
SCREW

SHAFT

0IL WICK

LINK (LEFT)

GUIDE SHAFT(LEFT)
0 RING

SCREW
GUIDE SHAFT(RIGHT)
SCREW
SCREVW
SCREW

SHAFT
0 RING
OIL WICK
LEVER
SCREW

LEVER SHAFT
0 RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
BOLT
NUT
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW
SPONGE

FTDEVICE (1) (-33)

QT.

— e D) b pb ik ek b Pk bk ek ok ok Pt ek el et et ek ek ok ek ek b b ek ket b ek ek o ek Pt D\ et

OO = bt ek

p—t



W664°W644-33A/FT221
W664°W644-33B/FT222

We664,644
-33B/FT222

W664,644
-33A/FT221




FTEEE (2) (-33)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
BomBEH

255534-91
204161
255533-91
007082
255545-91

007028
257573A
007062
255571A
007012

2555864
2555294
255625
255640
255643

004538
004554
255630-91
007020
303448

601047
306168
511009
007029
302832

306587
303097
300386
300387
306676

204023
004515
300385
303335
004515

000390
004905
601120
600175
526003

3

oy

A »
NUNNN
oy \#
~2H
oo~ B
\/X?ﬁ ~
00

x 10

F %N XXX NX

NFuNG
TN N\
N B =B
w
X
(e)]

<

>
<

MK

M3.5 X 6

et
e

rd
\

€ >
DB

|

N3N\
B

SxTER

A\A.C.Osh
X [ X X
wo

AN
[Sy
o/\

SN
Xy,
(

oy

NN B B A e
[\S]

NG T

SN\ v g

IANE: 4

FNVb,/M6X14

3

IR BosFm YHHewy BHLIFRF F3I9EE

B BB B ux\

>t

b,/ M6X14

NAME

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP ASSEMBLY

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

CHIP GUARD
SCREW

SHAFT

SHAFT
SUCTION PIPE
AIR BLOWER
HOLDER

SCREW
SCREW
PIPE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
WASHER

RUBBER CUFF
BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER
SCREW
KNUCKLE

PIN
RING
LINK
LEVER
WASHER

WASHER
BOLT
LATCH
WASHER
BOLT

CHAIN
SCREW
JOINT
AIR TUBE
VALVE

FTDEVICE 2) (-33)

o
-3

DO DD =t Pt ok ok ok et DD =t bt ot et ek ek et ok ok

— R b

—— DN DO DO =t = DN

[ N



W664°W644-34A,35A,35B/FT540




F T3%i& (-34A, 35A, 35B)

REF. PART NO.
NO. HRES
x01 252610A
02 255552
03 004547
04 007057
05 240039
06 179160-05
07 255553
08 255554
09 004547
10 240008
11 252557A
12 202174
13 202175
14 255077
15 007061
16 255555
17 230030
18 255548
19 255546
20 255549-9P
21 004501
22 004502
23 255557
24 255564-91
25 007028
26 257574
27 007062
28 255560
29 007030
30 204161A
31 255558-91
32 007082
33 255615
34 007012
35 255567-91
36 608005
37 255562
38 007143
39 601115
O = AT

e

N\ #

AN
=z
o X

HD I ¢ 1\
P A AN
X o
—
~3

HKENYSNY BOFEFYSY R
NN b

=

@]

X

(8]

WERAENY HuvTe

e R Y Jmvwe
\

RIS E =

v /M2 X 2.7

A HRE

XN NN NBR WD
X TN

Hb 3>
NI e 3

b\ \obe % 3

N =2 —_ -

g O'l% v ol od —

()]

X

%

>
<

A

BESE» %
’-\\‘4
B\ =H
X
.01 00
X
o

vg.h
w

N O DENMEGN NN UN
>
X
-

Y /M4 X5.5

X

v VHEGHS AHAHR

dH e |

FT DEVICE (-34A, 35A, 35B)

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

BUSHING
NUT
CRANK
SCREW
KEY

LINK

OIL WICK
OIL WICK
LATCH
SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

NUT

BLACKET ASSEMBLY

BOLT

BOLT

GASKET

UPPER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

WASTE CHUTE TOP

SCREW

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY

HOSE BAND
LATCH
SCREW
CONNECTOR

@1% =Not for sale basically

QT.

— D\ = bt Pt ot ot ok ot — == DN —t ek ket b et ok ok et bt ek pod ok —— D\) b

Pt D\ e



W664°W644-30,34A
W664-30,34A o
@ @ @ WE44-30,34A mﬁ:n;;i%slsory

S




HEYO-5—%& (1) (30,34A) FABRIC TENSION DEVICE (1)  (-30, 34A)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BEES 2 L NAME QT.
01 259026-91 sk YV v — 5 —3iE (#) FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS. 1
02 259021-91 ®Hiv-3>-#8 (M) FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
03 259022-91 TFTuwu-35-%8E (M) LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
04 259023-91 Hvwv-35-%E (#) REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
05 259004 7545 v b BRACKET 1
06 004905 AXxv (¥£) /4.5 SCREW 2
07 259015 25 v LN - CLAMP LEVER 1
08 259005 [ ] SHAFT 1
09 259006 #®F JOINT 1
10 007068 NAXY /ML X10 SCREW 2
11 004511 NARKXNVF /M6 X 25 BOLT 1
12 259015A 25 v 7T LN — CLAMP LEVER 1
13 259012 L)1 SHAFT 1
14 259013 o — - ROLLER 1
15 258020 h 3 - COLLAR 1
16 004543 IEx Y /M4 X4 SCREW 1
17 259014 A5 - COLLAR 1
18 004543 IEx v /M4 X4 SCREW 1
19 259007 7545 v b BRACKET 1
20 004905 XxvY (¥£) /4.5 SCREW 3
21 137142 B & WASHER 3
22 306829 LAWK GUIDE PLATE 1
23 306830B mitE& R CLAMP PLATE 1
24 259015A 25 v LN - CLAMP LEVER 1
25 204023 B & WASHER 1
26 259018-91 o-35 - (#) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1

x27 259009 0 -3 — ROLLER 1
28 240250 IE W RING 2
29 240249 R-wR7Yy sy BALL BEARING 2
30 205061 Ik » & RING 2
31 180148A Wi SHAFT 1
32 259010 73545 v b BRACKET 1
33 259011 7345 v b BRACKET 1
34 004503 NAREXNVF /M6 X 20 BOLT 1

% = RFEAY] @% =Not for sale basically



W664:W644-32

@O® it acosssory

@

N




HRYD—-S—KF (2) (32)

REF. PART NO.
NO. HwmES
01 259026A91
02 259021A91
03 259022491
04 259023-91
05 259004
06 004905
07 259015
08 259005
09 259006
10 007068
11 004511
12 259015A
13 259012
14 259013
15 259020
16 004543
17 259028
18 004554
19 259014
20 004543
21 259007
22 004905
23 137142
24 306829
25 306830B
26 259015A
27 204023
28 259018A91
29 2590094
30 240250
31 240249
32 205061
33 180148A
34 259010
35 259011
36 004503
37 259018-91
x38 259009
O% - BAKT

SHEENY S WHRATH n
WEB B wx wodoiH
P o

s

S AN NI )

T3

0ot YWNERFE FooBEYy FMBIXN FIF3F o@ENDH
| A -]
E- N[N

[ SN TN

= o

Ve Y

|
N~

B wY Gl
o

\

NIV EESICEE 15

NN N\

2

b
R
R |
/\/\Aﬁ
B

=

N TINTIN (R |
<" -
N N

s

AN
IS
(93]

Y /M5X%X10

Wb,/ M6X25
v A

M4 X 4
M3 X 3
M4 X 4

N
H -
N
AN
-
[é;]

LN —

()

QO

Ty

3

b
F

3

ANV EF /M6 X 20

(&)

FABRIC TENSION DEVICE (2)

NAME

FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS.
FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY

BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
JOINT
SCREW

BOLT

CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
ROLLER
COLLAR

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
GUIDE PLATE
CLAMP PLATE

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER

RING

BALL BEARING
RING

SHAFT
BRACKET
BRACKET

BOLT
ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER

@% =Not for sale basically

(-32)

QT.

DD = bt —— ) ) — b ek ok ek ek [P Uy DD — e — DN ot ok ok ek

—— = DN DD

—t



W664:W644-33




mRYOD—5—%E (3) (3] FABRIC TENSION DEVICE (3)  (-33)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B REE Zz W NAME QT.
01 259027-91 #HEbL o -5 —%E (M) FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS. 1
02 259024-91 Hiv -5 —-%E () FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
03 259025-91 TFTuwo-35-%¥8 (#) LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
04 259023-91 o -5 -%E (M) REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
05 259004 7545 v b BRACKET 1
06 004905 XKx v (¥£) /4.5 SCREW 2
07 259015 25 v LN - CLAMP LEVER 1
08 259005A L SHAFT 1
09 259006 % F JOINT 1
10 007068 NAXY /M5 X10 SCREW 2
11 004511 NBRENEF M6 X 25 BOLT 1
12 2590154 23 v 7 LR - CLAMP LEVER 1
13 306823 i SHAFT 1
14 306838 7545 v b BRACKET 1
15 002913-1 IExvY,/7C10 X 4.5 SCREW 2
16 258017 i SHAFT 1
17 307025 g -3 - ROLLER 1
18 007052 Yz SCREW 1
19 204520 B & WASHER 1
20 307026 BEEN CLOTH GUIDE 1
21 002022 IExY /C10 X 5.5 SCREVW 2
22 306843 h 3 - COLLAR 1
23 259007 73545 v b BRACKET 1
24 004905 XKxv (£) /4.5 SCREW 3
25 137142 B & WASHER 3
26 306829 £ WX GUIDE PLATE 1
27 306830B fit& 8 CLAMP PLATE 1
28 2590154 25 v LN~ CLAMP LEVER 1
29 204023 BE & WASHER 1
30 259019-91 o-35 - () ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
31 259016 0 -3 - ROLLER 1
32 240250 1IE »x & RING 2
33 240249 K -wR7PYyv”s BALL BEARING 2
34 205061 IE # ¥ RING 2
35 259008B L] SHAFT 1
36 259010 T34 v b BRACKET 1
37 259011 7545 v b BRACKET 1
38 004503 NARKEWNVE /M6 X 20 BOLT 1
39 259018-91 o—-3 - () ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1

*40 259009 o-3 - ROLLER 1
41 1801484 h SHAFT 1

[ 2830, > X)) @3 =Not for sale basically



W664:W644-33B et

@ M (Narrow)
@ I (Wide)




O AfHER (1) (38) ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE (-33)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmEE Z W NAME QT.
01 258045-91 T afrEE (8) ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE 1
02 258031 Bftx Y/ Mb SCREW 1
03 004820 NAF vy b ME NUT 1
04 258032 7354 v b BRACKET 1
05 007027 ¥ xY,/Mb X8 SCREW 1
06 258038 Wl SHAFT 1
07 258037 7V - F BLADE 1
08 007040 m=sv/M3X 4 SCREW 2
09 258039-91 L /x— (#) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
10 007017 ExYV,/ M4X5 SCREW 1
11 258036 S STOPPER 1
12 007079 FEx v ,/Mb5 X6 SCREW 1
13 258041 BTN % SPRING 1
14 240266 A I - COLLAR 1
15 007008 Y /M3 X4 SCREW 1
16 240267 h o - COLLAR 1
17 004543 IEx Y /M4 X4 SCREW 1
18 258044 o -3 - ROLLER 1
19 167066 B & WASHER 1
20 007012 SN Y/ M3.5X6 SCREW 1
21 258043 il SHAFT 1
22 204585 B & WASHER 1
23 004805 ANAF v b M5 NUT 1
24 258042 735 v b BRACKET 1
25 259015 235 v T LN -— CLAMP LEVER 1
26 204585 B & WASHER 1
27 258035 75% v b BRACKET 1
28 007027 Y2V ,/Mb5 X8 SCREW 1
29 258034 WY - HOLDER 1
30 007018 ¥ xvV,/M4x6 SCREW 1
31 258033 TAEN ELASTIC GUIDE 1
32 004554 kx Y /M3 X3 SCREW 1
33 307023 7V -F BLADE 1
34 007168 ikx* Y/ M3.5 X 6.5 SCREW 1
35 307019 TAHHAF ELASTIC GUIDE 1
36 307018 TAHAF ELASTIC GUIDE 1
37 005631 NHEE W BOLT 1






HGEE (1) (-34A35A) HG DEVICE (1) (-34A,35A)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BRES % W NAME QT.
01 350419-91 ERMAAEE (#) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASS. 1
02 350406 AN LEVER 1
03 204520 B & WASHER 1
04 350407 2 VY NX SPRING 1
05 007198 BxvY /M6 SCREW 1
06 007199 Evfitx v /M5 SCREW 1
07 306845A H& PLATE 1
08 007018A Ex Y,/ M4XxX6 SCREW 1
09 204185 ovyvr7s 0 RING 2
10 350402 7375 v b BRACKET 1
11 007064 Y2V ,/M4.5X10 SCREW 1
12 350403 W SHAFT 1
13 306737A A7 - COLLAR 2
14 004543 k3 Y /M4 X4 SCREW 2
15 240308 h s - COLLAR 1
16 2580304 7345 v b BRACKET 1
17 007027 Y xv /M5 X8 SCREW 1
18 004803 ANEF v b M4 NUT 2
19 350235 73% v b BRACKET 1
20 007018A Y xY,/M4X6 SCREW 1



HG002,HG004,HG102




HGEE (2) (-30A32) HGDEVICE (2) (-304,32)

REF. PART NO.

NO. M@ EE % W NAME QT.
01 350420-91 ERHMAMHAEE (M) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASS. 1
02 350406 LN — LEVER 1
03 204520 B & WASHER 1
04 350407 2 VY NX SPRING 1
05 007198 BxvY /M6 SCREW 1
06 007199 vtz v,/ M5 SCREW 1
07 306845A 4 & PLATE 1
08 007018A Ex Y,/ M4X6 SCREVW 1
09 204185 oy v7s 0 RING 2
10 350402 7345 v b BRACKET 1
11 007064 ¥xY,//M4.5X%X10 SCREW 1
12 350405 73 v b BRACKET 1
13 007027 ¥ xv,/M5X8 SCREW 1
14 350404 L] SHAFT 1
15 306737A h 7 - COLLAR 2
16 004543 kXY /M4 x4 SCREW 2
17 240348 FE #8 /% % SPRING 1
18 004805 ANAF v b M5 NUT 2
19 350272A 735 % v b BRACKET 1
20 350273 AR =% - SPACER 1
21 007029 ExY/Mb5 X 12 SCREW 2
22 350275 7345 v b BRACKET 1
23 350274 L SHAFT 1
24 004805 NAEF v b M5 NUT 2
25 007018A Ex Y,/ M4X6 SCREW 1



HG003,HG004

N

HG001,HG002

\




HG001:003(-34A,35A) *HG002+004 -30A,32)

HGRE (3)
REF. PART NO.
NO. WEBESF

01 350422-91

02 206329

03 004905

04 000126

05 000480

06 207340-9S

07 207343

08 207350-SA

09 005543

10 207342-SA

11 004906

12 207344-SA

13 005543

14 207341-SA

15 004906

16 207349

17 005543

18 000390

19 207348-SA

20 005543

21 207347

22 005542

23 207345
*24 207346

25 005543

26 207351

27 207352

28 004908

29 207354

30 202577

31 202924

32 207353

33 004812

34 202922
% = IFH AT

R

R

Vo(#)

N

v (E) /4.5
poh

X BHER O
S IRANES A

BEE (8)

v b
Wb /W5H

Y &
A

(¥) /4.8
v r /W5
(SIZ) /4.8

ul *I A

W THEW N T HW

N
sy

KWV b /W5

By %

h::: ANt
<
- -
AN
=
o

N\
g
3

% UKLk
< AN
>3 T

=
(¢;]

wBE

N BB
\v
2\
00

@)]

T WY ~

+ v /M8

Bl Feddvg BocliE BEYVEREC HAVEXF VENEr

BDEBEE il BREE

HG DEVICE (3)

HG001+003 (-34A,35A) *HG02+004 (-30A,32)

NAME
PEDAL COMPLETE

TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW
CHAIN
PEDAL

KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY

SHAFT
BRACKET
BOLT
FRAME

SCREW
COLLAR
BOLT
FRAME
SCREW

LEVER
BOLT
CHAIN
BRACKET
BOLT

SHAFT

NUT

KNEE PAD BASE
KNEE PAD

BOLT

PULLEY ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

RING

WASHER
PULLEY
NUT

WASHER

@% =Not for sale basically

QT.

—_— D\ = = Pk ek ek ket bt ik b et it DD = = — D) [ Y b ek ek ek ek

ok ke ek



3/ HG101,HG102

®

EXYIU—H
MOMENTARY
SWITCH




HGE&E (4)
HG101(-34A,35A) *HG102(-30A,32)

REF. PART NO.
NO. R ESF

R
3

01 811076-91 Y L/ 4 F (#)

02 811075 YV A4F

03 302097 73545 v b

04 004121 ExY,/M4X6

05 350409 3 AR

06 004502 AAXRKENLVFMEX10
07 204585 B &

08 004805 NEF v b /Mb

09 004905 Kxv () /4.5
10 302095 LN -

11 005266 NBAENVE /C8X15
12 742202 hika — F

13 350408-91 t v b= v ()

14 306792 * F

15 002022-4 N XY /Cl0X9
16 306793 'y b =wv

17 201166 g

18 350410 Ew bvv

19 708004 k¥ 24 v F (M)

HG DEVICE (4)

HG101(-34A,35A) *HG102(-30A,32)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID

BRACKET

SCREW

STOPPER

BOLT
WASHER
NUT
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE
CONNECTOR

SCREW

ROD

PIN

PITMAN ROD

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY)

QT.

bk ek ek sk ok ok et ok ek et ek ek ek ek

Pt et DN



) (a) rovoov

@ @ 220/240V

1 99

HG101,HG102

FImSICHBA

Put in accessory

N




HGEE (5) HG DEVICE (5)

HG101(-34A,35A) *HG102(-30A,32) HG101(-34A,35A) HG102(-30A,32)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BMmES %2 W NAME QT.
01 760135 PLavbto -3 - PL CONTROLLER (100/200V) 1
02 760136 PLa>¥bo -3~ PL CONTROLLER (220/240V) 1
03 742076 BHFa-F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
04 742075 BFEa-F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
05 742077 BFa-F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
06 742078 BEa2-F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
07 760134 Yy -V SHASSIS 1
08 760106-JA A /N-— COVER 1
09 202013 7y ¥Vavda RUBBER PLUG 1
10 004107 2 ,//M4x%x16 SCREW 1
11 303026 B & WASHER 1
12 004802 + v b M4 NUT 1
13 201252 N X EEE SPRING WASHER 1
14 205722 88 1R NAME PLATE 1
15 9A3068 BREBEEE I~ ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL |
16 307079 X7 IERRK INDICATION PLATE 1
17 303500 7345 v b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
18 303499 73% v b BRACKET 1
19 004811 Axv (F) /4.1 SCREW 3
20 748045 by —7 WA by Y- CABLE STOPPER 3
21 004920 Azxv (F) /3.1 SCREW 4
22 748042 WSV F BAND 4



HG301




HGE (6) (-30A32)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HEmEE

350292-91
513075
527005
350272
007029

350273
350274
240344
007017
004805

350275
007018
522007
522032
601049

608002
601053
300590
004910
004304

210061
004806
350293-91
531001
601116

600016
601107
600077
300216
300220

000197
004910
204585
005183
005118

003044
137142
601102

"

A\ I NN

Zruvy
NN Ny
- 1|
n 7~
-
w7
|

HUNHH R
F \¢ m==

MmN N
o
X
\

%
[

S E N

h:: VAN
WUT N NTHE AT G

RN

-2

\\»h
gx
o o1

< B
A —a

N R AL
|
¥
|

N T\ ¢
w | | -
- ATNe®
A X
-rll,\m

SPGB  FNTHN
N
%
\

A\APRg
\H-
gv
AN
X o,
= —
o

SN
T\
S N
~=2
%05

HN B Fwwdd |
N

SNRZEN BEHoJMR

NICENEENG

SNl i
> 7

AV

>

Fx-%- (#)

A o

NN\ ¥
00

HEB >\
-
(¢ @)} ~
X X
— \;
N
fa—y

+ v b /C5H

HEP I N W
G\

BER >t

HG DEVICE (6) (-30A,32)

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW

SPACER
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND
JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
AIR VALVE

CONNECTOR

TUBE

JOINT

TUBE (2.5X4X550)
BRACKET

VALVE ACTUATOR COMPLETE

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
JOINT

QT.

Pt et et —— e DN DY DO DD = = = ——— D) — OO = bt et DD et

—— DN DN —

Pt et






HGEE (7) (-30A32]

REF. PART NO.

NO. R EBES 2
01 350292-91 =x
02 513075 T
03 527005 2
04 350272 7
05 007029 3
06 350273 2
07 350274 i
08 240344 V)
09 007017 L
10 004805 N
11 350275 7
12 007018 R
13 522007 %
14 522032 7
15 601049 *
16 608002 *
17 601053 3
18 300590 7
19 004910 N
20 004304 N
21 210061 B
22 004806 N
23 350294-91 ¢
24 000480 ~
25 302470 7
26 303991 ®
27 306733A ¥
28 306731 7
29 531001 x
30 601107 #E
31 600081 ¥
32 601110A 1%
33 600063 ¥
34 004320 N
35 240272 FE
36 300468 7
37 004320 N
38 300469 A
39 004320 N
40 306733 =
41 303991 ®
42 302469 7
43 004910 N
4 601102 i

3

WM N
(A B BN
AN A 4
- | |
UA
OB

$ \¢ ==
Eru\y

o
X
—
N

P
[

h:: PN
MUY N ONSE U NG
e N\
-2

\\%
g)(
o1 N

RN A AN
G T\ ¢
W | Ig-r
ATy
P X
A
-r'll,.\m
T B

N

3
AN
7

A \APRE]
\H -
zv
AN

X o,
= —
»

e T Ny B OB e
SYTE YR
S 4 e 4
N7V - N
(BN NN\
NN A
7.7 o

e
NN, N\

/M6 X 10

&
|

6 X10

g £

6 X 10

< BNIEN FHe JHe
i I
AN A ]
YN \H

S
8
-

Hruw
N
AN
o
fa—y

(A R
~N N

JH e |

N

e

I Nt
Ny
|

v ¥+ (#)

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER

BRACKET
SCREW

SPACER
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND
JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
NUT

PEDAL
BRACKET

BALL JOINT
PITMAN ROD
BRACKET
AIR VALVE
JOINT

TUBE
CONNECTOR
TUBE
SCREW
SPRING

ACTUATOR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
PITMAN ROD

BALL JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW
JOINT

PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE

HG DEVICE (7) (-30A,32)

QT.

et ot ot kot ot ot ek ok ek Pt ik ok e ek —_ DN DN DO D) = = = —— — D\ DD bt bt pod et DD et et et

[y N T gy—y



HG300




HGEE (8) (-34A35A) HG DEVICE (§) (-34A35A)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmEE £ NAME QT.
01 350232-91 =7 >y v¥- () AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
02 513070 7 VY VY- AIR CYLINDER 1
03 527006 AE-Faviroe-—-3 - SPEED CONTROLLER 1
04 258030 7 3% v b BRACKET 1
05 007027 Y xY,/M5 X8 SCREW 2
06 258029 A by X— STOPPER 1
07 350235 7354 v b BRACKET 1
08 007018 2V /M4 X6 SCREW 2
09 748004 - XNV F BAND 3
10 522014-91 LV ¥F¥alL-4%- (M) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
11 522032 74 NV% -VLFal—-4%—- FILTER/REGULATOR 1
12 601049 d -2V aAvh CONNECTOR 1
13 608002 R - ANV F HOSE BAND 1
14 601089 W F JOINT 1
15 601072 ’ PLUG 1
16 300590 735 v b BRACKET 1
17 004910 AXKxv (F) /5.1 SCREW 2
18 350233-91 ¥ 24 v F () KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
19 532001 T 7R NT AIR VALVE 1
20 601110 % F CONNECTOR 1
21 600016 Fa-—7 TUBE 1
22 601097 o F JOINT 1
23 600077 Fa—-7 TUBE (2.5X4X550) 1
24 600141 Fa—-7 TUBE 1
25 300216 73 v b BRACKET 1
26 300220 NWT T2 F=z—%—- (#) VALVE ACTUATOR COMPLETE 1
27 000197 73 v b ' BRACKET 1
28 004910 AKzxv (¥) /5.1 SCREW 2
29 204585 B & WASHER 2
30 005183 ¥xv/C5Xx17 SCREW 1
31 005118 Exv/Chx12 SCREW 1
32 003044 NAEF v b CH NUT 1
33 137142 B & WASHER |



HG303

PO
WO 3
LD g €0 ™y
O L7

S




HGEE (9) (-34A35A) HG DEVICE (9) (-34A,35A)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B m&ES %2 W NAME QT.
01 350232-91 =x7 vy v&¥-—- () AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
02 513070 7Y v — AIR CYLINDER 1
03 527006 AE-Faviro-35 - SPEED CONTROLLER 1
04 258030 7359 v b BRACKET 1
05 007027 2V ,/Mb5 X8 SCREW 2
06 258029 A by Y- STOPPER 1
07 350235 7345 v b BRACKET 1
08 007018 Y xY /M4 X6 SCREW 2
09 748004 E—-XNVF BAND 3
10 522014-91 Vv F¥F¥av-—-2%- () FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
11 522032 74 NV% - VLFal-—-4%—- FILTER/REGULATOR 1
12 601049 F -2V aAqvh CONNECTOR |
13 608002 E R A T HOSE BAND 1
14 601072 ’ PLUG 1
15 601089 # F JOINT 1
16 300590 739 v b BRACKET 1
17 004910 Kxv () /5.1 SCREW 2
18 350295-91 € v b2 ¥ R4 v F (1) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 1
19 000480 R 5w PEDAL 1
20 302470 7345 v b BRACKET 1
21 303991 K-V aqdvh BALL JOINT 1
22 306733A vy b=wrvaoy ¥ PITMAN ROD 1
23 306731 734 v b BRACKET 1
24 532001 TT7NNT AIR VALVE |
25 601097 # F JOINT 1
26 600083 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
27 600080 Fa-—7 TUBE 1
28 601110 #* F CONNECTOR 1
29 600015 Fa-—-7 TUBE (4X6X830) 1
30 004320 NARXY/M6X10 SCREW 1
31 240272 FE #& /¥ % SPRING 1
32 300468 779 Fax-—-9% - ACTUATOR 1
33 004320 NAXRY/M6X10 SCREW 1
34 300469 h 5= COLLAR 1
35 004320 NARXY/M6X10 SCREW 1
36 306733 vy bwrvoy ¥ PITMAN ROD 1
37 303991 K- adg b BALL JOINT 1
38 302469 735 v b BRACKET 1
39 004910 Kxv (F) /5.1 SCREW 2



W664:W644-34A,35A/HG300,HG303

— 100 —



HGZEE (10) (-34A35A) HG DEVICE (10) (-34A,35A)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B RmEE % PR NAME QT.
01 350234-91 Ky b=ev24vF (H) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 1
02 300468 77 Fazx -4 - ACTUATOR 1
03 004320 NAXY /M6 X 10 SCREW 1
04 240272 HE #8 Y % SPRING 1
05 306731 7354 v b BRACKET 1
06 004320 NE XY/ M6X10 SCREW 1
07 300469 15— COLLAR 1
08 004320 NAXY /M6 X10 SCREW 1
09 531001 T 7NNV T AIR VALVE 1
10 601116 HE F CONNECTOR 1
11 600101 TT7—Fa—7 TUBE (4X6X1010) 1
12 601110 #*F CONNECTOR 1
13 600015 Fa-—-7 TUBE (4X6X830) 1
14 350236-9U0 4 2 F F 354 () DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 1
15 300415-90 LF (1) COVER ASSEMBLY 1

x16 300390-UA EX{E& COVER/BODY 1
17 300392 HZAry v b GASKET 1
18 300391 4 FE VY GUIDE PIN 4
19 004202 Yxv,/M5X16 SCREW 4

x20 300416-UA A /¥ — COVER 1
21 300407-91 7 4 W% — FILTER 1
22 300404 H Ay v b GASKET 1
23 004202 ¥ x v,/ M5X16 SCREW 8
24 004805 NAF v P /MbE NUT 8
25 303067 NS SPRING WASHER 8
26 300409 TF HANDLE 1
27 300400 o F CONNECTOR 1
28 300417 #*F CONNECTOR 1
29 300401 =B/ S NUT 2
30 300418 HFELa BASE 2
31 300419 U VALVE 2
32 300420 % PIN 2
33 300421 2T YNR SPRING 2
34 210525 82 & NAME PLATE 1
35 300411 TZrAN-F 3 4L FIBER DRUM 1
36 601024 - 28F (K) CONNECTOR (LARGE) 1
37 600142 F - 2 HOSE 1
38 608000 F - ANV F CORD BAND 1
39 302218 NRATH Fw SADDLE |
40 004905 Kzxv (£) /4.5 SCREW 1
41 300412 He s LATCH 1

®% = x4 @% =Not for sale basically

— 101 —



# 104 B, Refer to page 104.

v O—>—%® R AR (IEEHNMES)

RP. DEVICE TYPE | ROLLAR TYPE MATERIAL | APPLICABLE MODELS (STANDARD EQUIPMENT)
RP110A 25wk [ IVE07m TN W664-644-32AB,32AC
Flat Urethane rubber -33AB,33BB
- N S W664+6844-30AB,30AC
v oy ¢ oV -33AB,33BB
AP113A Gear 70°) $ Nylon -34AB,34AC
W664-81AB,81AC

— 102 —




RPZEE (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmEFF
01 256500-92
02 004555
03 004548
04 256501
05 240236
06 256502
07 004547
08 256503
09 004548
10 254504
11 240062
12 004805
13 201635
14 005060
15 256504-9P
16 256507
17 256508
18 004523
19 210069
20 256509
21 206180
22 306671
23 211247
24 256536-9P
25 256545
26 004518
27 004514
28 256546
29 256547
30 007062
31 256540
32 256544
33 256522
34 256523
35 007141
36 306789
37 007079
38 004821

3

N\ Y

PoFFH &
|2 ¢ N 4
, 2R
N (o2 e>)
X X

A A NAANANC

<
2

FN WY\
w2 R

TwN |

NOETNTI:: 1 - BN AN (AN T

g
BAARENF /M6 X 35
A4 Ny -

> B

el By ®

v b ()

6 X10

XN
o=

Her 2R3t BUREFR EXJIR0 WFIIHR mREYRFS
N %
RN
mT

N
=
w
X
o

I g
]

IO Y NS OLNEB Fw

SHASE Moo

e v i
D R TN I AN
\
AN
=2
>

SANG
-2

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

SCREW
CONNECTION
NEEDLE BEARING

COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

COLLAR

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

0 RING
PLUG
BOLT

O0IL SEAL
SHAFT

WASHER

RING

PLUG

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
GUIDE BAR

BOLT

SCREW
COVER
COVER
SCREW

LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
LOWER ROLLER :
CONNECTING PLATE
LEVER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW
NUT

— 103 —

RP DEVICE (1)

o
o

b — R = — bt DN bt bt — DN bt DN = — N DN =

DN — — DN

DO DN DD b et et



BEGAUT

Electric UT device

EREUT $72id PL
Pneumatic UT device

or PL device

RP1 10A

# 102 HEM,
Refer to page 102.

# 102 HEH,
Refer to page 102.

— 104 —



RP DEVICE (2

RP&E (2)

=
<@

NAME

!

S
=

o
w08

-
Pt

— = O] — vt - — = O i — O\ vt ) v v v =t o= v r—t —{ — NN NN

ekl

— B
/m M m
= =
m o
wnwmwm
(72070

- - D

==

] ) B

EiE 7 B
O
g < ] <
oo m
mm=muv

o
N
X
©
~ =
B/E O\
Nt N v
LoL D
DN AN
HexK
NINEE

O Wwm
== b
D = O
= e an -t
— O
[a=R7pR7pRaafas]

b
VW b/"M6 x 16

A N
1K
* BENE

ON RUBBER

<+

= -
<+\ =
=4\
N D Ng
NAan
KNI
BH{=RER

o B o B
[ QR Roni=s
el - 172
mOmO-a
VB

NG
I | &
TE{EE
D ER D R

> /M5 x%x10

B
T&'

M5 x 5§

AN
AN
AN

MA<EEN

PRING

w
g = B
@] = O~ 3
0 < <
OLAEOO
N E MMV

6 X 186

=
N\ x
‘0
LAZ
EX AN
NARLON
KON
BN

/M4 x10

[~=f-5
= mm B
fomE m
<N~
DO
wEE2V

O
=} =3 ) 6~
o
(=R & 1 P L]
OrnnOA

o
v

0 X
X0

0=

=N

NAR A
1N 2N
AEDNE
REHINB-

Nr—MrArd rrdrtr—tr — NN = —

PLATE ASSEMBLY
L

MZEO> BB B
A—EEEm mm =W
—eEmDm A
DA DOODLOXO
SNV VLnn=o0wm

[Te]
o
— oo ™~
X o~ MX2 X
~ < B \w2 o©

BEARING

= m

) — 3

===~ ]
Zuvuvm=
— g O ]
oL Em=a

ROLLER

(k)

msxzv /M4 x 10

Te]
p=piy
NN
2~
=10
N
HEE |+
K< o

+ v b /M5

SCREVW

007083

61

— 105 —



W664-01CA,CB,CC

F—Y=1— IR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
3.2 257517-32 5.8 257518-56
4.0 257517-40 8.4 257518-64
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
=1 NG
|
| l
NG NG NG
3.2 257015(A*B+C) 32 5.6 257017 (A*B*C) 56 5.6 257018 (A*B*C) 56
4.0 257015(A*B*C) 40 6.4 257017 (A*B*C) 64 6.4 257018 (A°BC)64
4.8 257015(A*B*C) 48
© © ©
[l - 1z
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
—~H—1.0 He 2.0 3.5 ~H1.0 20 I o35 0.5 He1.0 2o
l | |
] ] |
e ™
257242-16F 257243-16F
b 3§ -
COMMON PARTS e = S5 =
257565 HE%; = H <
(W884) 5 o :
257289-18F 257280-16F
A F g
HrIIJF tg = l_' tg
——IAARA @ — T
L~
257566 I
NG NG
3.2 257460-32 5.6 257461-56
4.0 257460-40 8.4 257461-64
4.8 257460-48
5.8 257460-56
257567 8.4 257460-64
% ) (e)
n =TT
o Q
e S
257568 ) J
’ |
W664-01CA,CB,CC W664-01CA,CB,CC
X 2320240248+256+264 X 356364
I §t ]
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-01CA A TYPE
W664-01CB BTYPE
W664-01CC CTYPE — 106 —




W644-01CA,CB,CC

F=S——y RIIEHR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
3.2 257517-82 5.6 257518-56
4.0 257517-40 8.4 257518-64
4.8 257517-48
i D o
0 D
F=—=1 NG
]
| |
NG NG
3.2 257015(A-B+C) 32 5 257017 (A-B+C) 56 5.6 257018(A+B*C) 56
4.0 257015(A*B*C) 40 6.4 257017 (A*B°C)64 6.4 257018 (A*BC) 64
4.8 257015(A-B°C) 48
9 e

A Type

B Type

U”F Va

C Type

Rl

A Type

D@QVW

B Type

C Type

1)
o
1l

A Type

B Type

s

C Type

|

257243-16F

[esssnanni

257290- 16F

H R
]

]
257242-16F
L‘E q T
257289-16F
=
TR
—iAARH @
L~
NG
3.2 257462-32
4.0 257462-40
4.8 257462-48
5.8 257462-56
6.4 257462-64
o)
-
[
e

NG
5.6 257463-56
6.4 257483-64

W644-01CA,CB,CC
X 232+240248+256+264
® #t
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-01CA ATYPE
W644-01CB B TYPE
W644-01CC CTYPE

W644-01CA,CB,CC

X 356364

V== HZIB 106 HEBRL T 30,
See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.

- 107 -




W664'01 EB F—=S—13—Y FIHERR

GAUGE PARTS
NG
F 5.6 257518-56

CONSTRUCTION CHART
be F)

NG

NG
5.6 257128B56

OB

257243-16F

=

-

257298-16F

t;l a:g

I asANSS |

NG
5.6 257472A56

(o}
c N
O
Y ;
NG
W664-01EB
X 356

W=R= 27V y ¥ — $tZI 106 HEBML T L&,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

- 108 —



F—S—3—Y RIHERE
W664-01GB GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.8 257518-56
8.4 25751864

o.
o,

l=—={ NG

NG
5.6 257018856
6.4 257018864

Il

257243-16F
T=t=

B

-

[ananasauni

257290-16F

I
L~

NG
5.6 257472-56
6.4 257472-64

NG

- 109 -



W664-02BA,BB,BC

G

2 257517-32
0 267517-40
8 257517-48
2 257517-56

N
3.
4
4
5.
6.4 257517-64

F—=J—n—vy RN

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
3.2 257029 (A+B+C) 32

NG
4.0 257030 (A+B+C) 40
4.8 257030(A°B°C)48

NG
5.6 257032(A-B+C) 56
6.4 257032(A*B-C) 64

© © ©
m —#-NG 775-NG ] 7‘——NG
.. } -
ol o
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
HEm Em mpm )| EER SR apm || SR ETm o
~He10 20 35 ~H1.0 ez I L35 He1.0 AP fe-3.5
257244-16F 257245-16F 257246-16F
=i },:3 SIEEE fﬁ SIEEE i.:i
= H H B = E
- = =
257291-16F 257292-16F 257293-16F

=

=

4 5

NG
3.2 257317A32

NG
4.0 257318A40
4.8 257318A48

NG
5.6 257319A56
6.4 257319A64

(o) A
O
3 o)
@ —u UM B}
3 ° y o ) . e o
—-\X—NG &——NG XLNQ
W664-02BA,BB,BC W664-02BA,BB,BC W664-02BA,BB,BC
X 232 X 240248 X 256264
W W
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-02BA ATYPE W= — 2Ty ¥— #1066 HEBBL T LI,
W664-02BB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-02BC CTYPE - 110 -




F—=9—=X—Y FFIBERR
W664-02BA,BB,BC GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

NG
5.6 257033 (A°B*C) 56
6.4 257033 (A°B+C) 64

NSNS
7
@Jr#

A Type B Type C Type

N W W
o5 Heto 2.0

257248- 16F

—
o |
———

LT

[IHIIHE

257293-16F

NG
5.6 257321A56
6.4 257321A84

" it W
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-02BA ATYPE
W664-02BB B TYPE
W664-02BC CTYPE

W664-02BA,BB,BC
X 356364

W=—= 27Uy F— @RI 106 HESBLTL LI,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

- 111 -



W644-02BA,BB,BC

NG

3.2 257517-32
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
5.8 257517-56
6.4 257517-64

e J—rS—y RIS

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

r

NG
3.2 257029 (A+B+C) 32

NG
4.0 257030 A'B'C;W
48

NG
5.6 257032(A+B-C) 56

.8 257030 (A*B+C) 48 6.4 257032(A°B+C) 64
© © ©
"o L NG M NG
4 lr bl »5e
_[l
© ©
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
~H—1.0 e 20 ~ s ~1.0 Py 35 ~t1.0 PR 3
257244-16F 257245-18F 257246-16F
L ‘L I
257291-16F 257202-16F 257203-16F
NG NG NG
3.2 257322A32 4.0 257323A40 5.6 257324A56
4.8 257323A48 6.4 257324A84
iy
I\' —]P

=L
:‘
l,

\

NG
W644-02BA,BB,BC W644-02BA,BB,BC W644-02BA,BB,BC
X 232 X 240248 X 256264
L S ] # Ww
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-02BA ATYPE N—r8— $HZIF 106 HEBRL T HE W,
W644-02BB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-02BC CTYPE - 112 -




W644-02BA,BB,BC

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

o 10
o0

l—{ NG

NG
5.6 257033 (A-B+C)56
4.8 257033 (A-B-C) 64

©

257246-16F

==

[ITIIIITT
1

(LT

257293 16F

1.6:!];

NG
5.6 257326A56
6.4 257326A64

L it W
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-02BA ATYPE
W644-02BB B TYPE
W644-02BC CTYPE

W644-02BA,BB,BC
X 356364

H—J—1X—Y RIWERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

== SZI 106 HEBH LT AL,
See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.

- 113 -



W664-03FB,FC,LB

NG

3.2 257517-32
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-684

WS )= ERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-684

I I__‘
| I
NG
3 257098(B+C) 32 4.8 257099 (B-C)48 257096 B«C)56 53 257087 (B+C) 56
4.0 257098(B-C)40 4 257096 (BC)64 6.4 257087 (B°C)64
© © ©
- 2 r r
77b—NG NG NG 7—~—NG
”[] // E 2
W %
[| § @ L @ U ) ] ]

B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
|rE Em | |pm oepm | EpmoEpm | EEw Eew
NP bdeas 20 3 Il 20 35 0 2.0

| |
| |
257242-16F 259102-16F 259103-16F
l |
|
259214-16F 259215-16F
NG NG
3.2 257487-32 5.8 257468-56
4.0 257487-40 6.4 257488-64
4.8 257467-48
5.6 257467-56
6.4 257467-84
(o) (o)
o [<]
e S
W664-03FB,FC W664-03FB,FC
X 232°240+248°256°264 X 356-364
- S 1 # R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N—2—= ZA 7V w5 — $ZRI106HEEBRLTLF I,
W664-03FB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-03FC CTYPE -114 -



W644-03FB,FC

Fmms—y FHURHS

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

]

w[ﬁ
| 0580583801 0
Lo
Al

£

pE—
LTI

CLULLITTT

ol

|

259214-18F

3

A -

NG
3.2 257517-32 53 257518-56
4.0 257517-40 6.4 257518-64
4.8 257517-48 L
84 S8rs17-04 o
0O D
NG
| |—I
| |
NG NG
2 257088 (B+C) 32 4.8 257099 (B-C)48 5.6 257086 (BC)56 5 257097 (B*C) 56
4.0 257088 (B-C)40 6.4 257096(B+C)64 6.4 257097 (B-C)64
© © ®
Wb-NG 7‘—*NG 77NG 7——b—NG
UWU ] [ |
© © - (O -
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
I RPN ~las NP I35 20 I35 He1o a0
L |
] |
257242-16F 259102-16F 258103-16F

258215-16F

s

)y_j 2

257488-32
257469-40
257469-48
5.6 257469-56
6.4 257480-64

NG
3.2
4.0
4.8

W8644-03FB,FC
X 232:240°248+256264

#t W
NEEDLE PLATE

I |
MACHINE

W644-03FB B TYPE

W644-03FC CTYPE

- 115 -

257470-56
257470-64

NG
5.8
6.4

—r3— §15%

W644-03FB,FC
X 356364

16 HEBRML T AW,

See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.




W664-03GB,GC

F—S—)3—y RFIERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.6 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
5.8 257517-56 |
6.4 257517-64 (o)
O
~—— NG NG
|
| |
NG
4.0 257103$ 40 5 257104(B*C) 56 257105(B*C) 56
4.8 257103(BC)4 6.4 257104(B-C)64 257105 (B*C) 64
© © ©
i ' 7
TNG 7‘—b-NG H 7—‘-—NG
i :
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
piilpiin it ity
-LL-z.o 3.5 2.0 L as H—1.0 <20
| l |
1 ] |
257242-16F 257243-16F
H% = H T B
258211-16F 259212-16F
|
NG NG
4.0 257471-40 5.6 257472-56
4.8 257471-48 6.4 257472-64
5.8 257471-56
6.4 257471-64
(o [o)
o [}
e 8
&
NG
W664-03GB,GC W664-03GB,GC
X 240248256264 X 356364
- R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N=1= 2T Ly ¥ — 2106 HEBRL TS £ &0,
W664-03GB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-03GC CTYPE - 116 —




W644-03GB,GC

F— S X— FEERHE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-568
6.4 257518-84

NG
|
| |
NG
257103(B+C) 40 257104 (B+C) 56 5.8 257105(B+C)56
257108 (B+C)48 257104 (BC) 64 6.4 257105(BC)64
® © ©
. 1 W
¥ il
o ol || ol |
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
2.0 135 2.0 Foas 1.0 S PP
| | |
I ] [
257242-16F 257243-16F
HE@; 1:3 LE !
5 U H
258211-16F 259212-16F
|
NG NG
4.0 257473-40 5.6 257474-56
4.8 257473-48 6.4 257474-84
5.8 257473-56
6.4 257473-64
(o} (o)
o = 0
e S
W644-03GB,GC W644-03GB,GC
X 240+248256°264 X 356+364
- I 1 ft ®
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE V== $ZB 106 HEBML T K&,
W644-03GB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-03GC CTYPE —117 -




W664-03KB HeY—1—y FEHERES

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.8 257517-48

NG
5.6 257518-56

o.
o?

l—e{ NG

NG
4.8 257133B48

NG
5.6 257134B58

©
—';;z;7f——NG
B Type
%' 2.0
257242-16F

I

-

=

-

[

I OTT

LT

©
".525:;7‘,_ NG
B Type
;ml‘. 2.0
257243-16F

] B

1L

259211-16F

=1

259212-16F

257471B48

257472B56

NG

- 118 -

W664-03KB
X 356

N== 2TV y &~ $rZI 106 HEBBL T X0,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.



===y RIERR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

- 119 -



W664-05BA,BB

=== FRIUERNR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
3.2 257048 (A-B) 32

4 257050 (A
4.8 257050 A'B 48

257052
4 257052 A'B 64

O © O
l "u- 74' NG 7~—- NG 'E'E' 7 NG
o i
O | — © |
A Type B Type B Type A Type B Type
250104-16F 259105-16F 258106-16F

=

-

LOITT

COIIILLIIT

=

I T
LTI

259216-16F

=

258217-16F

259218-16F

=1

NG
3.2 257418-32

NG
4.0 257419-40
4.8 257419-48

NG
5.6 257420-56
6.4 257420-64

W664-05BA,BB
X 232

I #OW®
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE

W664-0SBA ATYPE

W664-05BB B TYPE

W664-05BA,BB
X 240248

N== 27 Vw5 — 823106 HEE2BBL T X0,

WE64-05BA,BB
X 256264

See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

- 120 -




W664-05BA,BB HeY=1t— FHERHE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.8 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

00O

i

F—t NG

NG
5.6 257053 (A°B) 56
6.4 257053 (A°B)84

a

el

A Type B Type

259106-16F

B

@
-

11
I

1111

100098

LTI

259218-18F

NG
5.6 257421-56
6.4 257421-64

W664-05BA,BB
X 356+364
- I F
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE o . .
N=R= 2TV ¥— R 106 HEBRBL T E W,
W664-05BA ATYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-05BB BTYPE - 121 -




W644-05BA,BB

F—=I—n—y RIEHR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

== NG
| 1
NG NG
3.2 257048 (AB)32 4.0 257050(A"B)40 § 257052 AB)SS
4.8 257050 (A+B) 48 4 257052 (A'B

© ol
ﬂ;/
© H

@ 1
%1
©
A Type B Type

|-

Type B Type

S

259104-16F 250105-16F 259106-16F
259218-16F 259217-16F 259218-16F

A

o -

NG
3.2 257422-32

~~z
o

0 257423-40
8 257423-48

o/

It
|'( ‘ul

NG
5.6 257424-56
4 257424-64

W644-05BA,BB
X 232

o ] it W®

MACHINE

NEEDLE PLATE

W644-05SBA

ATYPE

W644-05BB

B TYPE

W644-05BA,BB
X 240-248

W644-05BA,BB
X 256264

== R 106 HEBRL TS0,
See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.

- 122 -




W644-05BA,BB t=y=st= FAAE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

o

NG
5.6 257053 (A-B)56
6.4 257053 (A-B)64

B Type

ke oy

N,.@

258108-16F

=

-

| aaaseannnist

L TTITE

259218-16F

ﬁé %:3

NG
5.6 257425-56
6.4 257425-64

L S - 1 T
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-05SBA A TYPE
W644-05BB BTYPE

W644-05BA,BB
X 356364

V== 2B 106 HEBML TSRSV,
See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.

- 123 -



W664-08AB,AC N

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.6 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
O.
O
= NG l=—={ NG
NG NG
4.0 257084 (B-C)40 5.6 257095{5'0 56
4.8 257084(B+C)48 6.4 257095(B-C)64
© ©

Qe
B Type C Type B Type C Type
%ﬁ% @% %LZ v %i ? v
I 20 35 ~H—1.0 20
257242-16F 257243-16F

H l:§ AEAR 1:3

[ssnesussss
[ssnnsanan;
1

257204-16F 257295-16F

L~ = ‘ -
NG NG

4.0 257460-40 5.6 257461-56

4.8 257480-48 8.4 257461-64

(o}
n
o
S
W664-08AB,AC W664-08AB,AC
X 240248 X 356-364
L S F

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE M= R T Uy ¥ — SHRIF 106 HABRL T a0,
W664-08AB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-08AC CTYPE - 124 —




W644-08AB,AC

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG
4.0 257084 (B-C)40
4.8 257084(B+C)48

M

0
Nl

B Type C Type

plivglipiin

257242-16F

LI OOT
LUTTTOTTT

257204-16F

NG
4.0 257462-40
4.8 257462-48

()
n
[}
e
W644-08AB,AC
X 240248
" u it W
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-08AB B TYPE
W644-08AC CTYPE

- 125 -

N —S—3—Y IR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

i

[ [fefol

NG

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

NG
5.6 257095(B°C)56
6.4 257085(BC)64

B Type

Sept—ime NG

C Type

257243-16F

o
-

[esnauunnal

B

257295-16F

TLILL)

-

=

NG
5.8 257483-56
6.4 257463-64

W644-08AB,AC
X 356364

V== §ZIE 106 BEBML TSV,
See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.



N J— 1=y FFHERHE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W664-08BB,BC

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

i

F—1 NG
NG NG
L0 BT (EOM 5.8 257108 (BC)58
48 257107 (8:C) 48 6.4 257108 (BC) 84
© ©

I

I

Olo O
B Type C Type B Type C Type
%—r’f 2.0 W % 1.0 % 2.0
258109-16F 250110-16F

B B B

CLLLLLITTY
| assisnnnsl

[1enssnnin
WY
WLLLIITIT

[ snnsanans

259219-16F 259220-16F

180 |

C
ia8nnee |

| aRI0E0 |
11380000 |

1300008 |
"

mIaasdn |
vy
dd

NG
4.0 257479-40
4.8 257478-48

NG
5.6 257480-56
6.4 257480-64

(o) o
(o] (o]
[e] o
NG NG
We64-08BB,BC W664-08BB,BC
X 240248 X 356364
S W

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N=rS= ZF Ly & — SRR 106 HEBRL T &0,
W664-08BB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-08BC CTYPE - 126 —




YNy FEUERHS

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W644-08BB,BC

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.6 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
o
0 )
-
NG
4 257107(BC) 40 257108(BC) 56
4.8 257107(B-C)48 257108(B*C) 64
© ©
14 NG (] 17— NG
”H /2 2
1 AT
L Uu
Ol O
B Type C Type B Type C Type
<20 — 3.5 He1.0 —~-20

259109-16F

S

-

LT
[ranannans

259219-16F 259220-16F
: =-_J;q-=q-= :: H J= ::
|~ |~
NG NG
4.0 257481-40 5.8 257482-56
4.8 257481-48 6.4 257482-64
o) (o)
o [e]
(o] O
_'w 03
-
NG NG
W644-08BB,BC W644-08BB,BC
X 240-248 X 356+364
L B R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE —rt= $HZI3 106 HEBRL TS &0,
W644-08BB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-08BC CTYPE - 127 —

259110-16F
jE =

ITIT

TITT




W664-08DC,EC F=I=1t—y FIEHE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG
4.8 257517-48

NG NG
4.0 257125C40 4.8 257126048
4.8 257125C48

©) ©
11— ]|l
Ore O
257242-16F 250100-16F
F§ WEEEEEE “1?3
g 8 ==
257204-16F 259219-16F
A el
— 2 — _HHEHH =
L~ __~
NG NG
4.0 257480-40 4.8 257479-48
4.8 257460-48
) Q)
=50 o
e O
) A
NG
W664-08DC W664-08EC
X 240+248 X 248

V== 27y ¥ — $5Z3 106 HEBBML TS W,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

- 128 -



W644-08DC,EC | I RO

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

4.0 257125040
4.8 257125C48

e

257242-16F

=

-]
-

CLELLIT
CLUITIT

257294-16F

B

-

1ISaNANE |

NG
4.0 257462-40
4.8 257462-48

W644-08DC
X 240+248

- 129 -

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.8 257517-48

© ,
]}
o

259108-16F

e
il

I
259219-16F
:
L~

NG
4.8 257481-48

(o)
o]
(o]
NG
W644-08EC
X 248

== HZI 106 HEBML T a0,
See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.



W664-30AB,AC

NG

4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

257122 B'C 40
257122(B

B Type C Type

My

259109-16F

18000
WY
SLLALIITTT

259219-16F

1988080 |
isrenn |
nmm

|~
NG
4.0 257479-40
4.8 257479-48
(o]
[+]
]
@
W664-30AB,AC
X 240248
I it )
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-30AB B TYPE
W664-30AC CTYPE

-130 -

H—S—N—y RIERR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-84

o.
Q)

—=t NG

257123 B:C) 56
4 257123(B°C)64

|12

©)

B Type C Type

259110-16F

H :

-

| ssnsansans
p——"
LT

LTI

259220-16F

180 |

miiill

r
-
I 308 |

NG
5.8 257480-568
6.4 257480-64

(o)
)
0
W664-30AB,AC
X 356364

W= XLy ¥~ 2106 HESB LT HE W,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.



W644'30 AB AC H—=9—18—Y RFIHERER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.6 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
(@]
0o D
i NG
257122(B°C) 40 257123 (B*C) 56
257122(B-C) 48 257123 (B*C) 64
© ©)
— -71«; - -7NG
@: ’
Or—— O —
B Type C Type B Type C Type
% 2.0 W %jf 1.0 % 2.0
258109-16F 259110-16F
e B e .=
259218-16F 259220-16F
—[H HHH e — _H HH e
L~ |~
NG NG
4.0 257481-40 5.6 257482-56
4.8 257481-48 6.4 257482-64
o) (o)
o [o]
o O
NG NG
W644-30AB,AC W644-30AB,AC
X 240248 X 356364
I | st R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N—=— $ZR1I12EEBLTLEE L,
W644-30AB BTYPE See page 112 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-30AC CTYPE - 131 -




W664-32AB,AC,BB,BC DRIV 1 107

GAUGE PARTS

W644-32AB,AC,BB,BC CONSTRUCTION CHART

|
2

— NG

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

NG
5.6 257033{5'0 56
6.4 257033(BC) 64

il

257248-16F

S

=
—
=

I

(LLLITIT

[T

257283-16F

NG
5.6 306841
6.4 307042

o=

%

NG

W664-644-32AB,AC,BB,BC
X 356364

W & $ R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N 2T Uy ¥ — SHRE 106 HEBI LT £ 8 0,

W664-644-32AB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

W664+644-32AC CTYPE — 132 —




W664-33AB,AC,BB,BC 7=/ REAAE

GAUGE PARTS

W644-33AB,AC,BB,BC CONSTRUCTION CHART

°

Emca )

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-84

0O

—= NG

NG
5.6 257083 EB'O 56

8.4 257053(BC)64
1 —7— NG
7/
L
B Type C Type
Zj‘ 1.0 Zﬂj 2.0
259106-16F
HEEH lzg
259218A16F

o

NG
5.8 307010
6.4 307012

W664-644-33AB,AC,BB,BC
X 356-364
- S | O ]
MACHIN o . .
HINE NEEDLE PLATE V=rS= AT Uy ¥~ $HZI 106 HEBRL T L0,
W664+644-32AB,BB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664+644-32AC,BC CTYPE - 133 -




W664-34AB,AC
W664-35AB,AC,BB,BC

Y—S—3—Y RIUERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.8 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
5.8 257517-56
(@)
(e)
NG
|
| |
NG NG NG
4.0 257100 B°C;40 5.8 257101 (BC)56 5.6 257102(B+C)56
4.8 257100(B°C)48 6.4 257102(B-C) 64
© © © |
”[”'.7NG H[T‘f“"c [l[wﬂ7_m
| A
71 7l 1)
L] [h
© S S)
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
Hem e miivaliesnin i i
L 2.0 Fas He 20 L 3s <1 L 2.0
| I—I |
I |
mnn  256100-16F 259101-16F
z Z|E I HE
259202-16F 259203-16F
HHE

NG
4.0
4.8
5.8

257485-40
257485-48
257485-56

W664-34AB,AC « W664-35AB,AC,BB,BC
X

240248+256

I ] &t
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-34AB B TYPE
W664-34AC CTYPE
W664-35AB*BB B TYPE
W664-35ACBC CTYPE

NG
5.6 257486-56
6.4 257436-64

X

V== 2FSV
See page 106 for
- 134 -

W664-34AB,AC - W664-35AB,AC,BB,BC
356364

v & — $ZI 106 HEBRL T K& Wy,

the looper , spreader and needle guards.




W644-34AB,AC
W644-35AB,AC,BB,BC

F—I—n—Y FIREREH

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.6 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
5.6 257517-56 L
O
O
= NG NG
|
| I
NG NG NG
4.0 257100(B-C) 40 5.8 257101(B+C)56 5.6 257102(B-C)56
4.8 257100(B*C)48 6.4 257102(BC)64
© o '
[ NG WH—..J_L—NG "'}- NG
[ Z Hﬂﬂ, |14
* %] ralii
L ! I] | Il
@ O S
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
== mrrm g ivalien i il
] 2.0 - 3.5 — 2.0 | 3.5 1.0 2.0
[ | ]
| | |
J: 258100-16F nr 259101-16F
LE % l 2 HHE
: i
258202-16F 259203-16F
HHH
]
NG NG
4.0 257483-40 5.8 257484-56
4.8 257483-48 6.4 257484-64
5.8 257483-56
(o}
o
[o]
W644-34AB,AC « W644-35AB,AC,BB,BC W644-34AB,AC * W644-35AB,AC,BB,BC
X 240-248°256 X 356+364
L B FiS ]
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-34AB B TYPE
W644-34AC CTYPE V== 32 106 HEBML TS0,
W644-35ABBB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-35AC-BC C TYPE — 135 -




64 F ===y RIHEME
W664-35DC GAUGE PARTS
W644-35DC CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.8 257517-48

NG
4.8 257135C48

©

1]
1%

!

C Type

259100-16F

LTI

IO IR

s

©
-

O TTIT

258202-16F

=

11
111

-

257485-48

o o
=3

W664-35DC
W644-35DC
X 248

NW—=— 27y ¥— $ZR 106 HEBHL T EEW,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

— 136 —



W664-71AB,AC
W644-71AB,AC

H—J—t— BIHEHE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.8 257518-56

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

| [{ojol 1

NG
5.6 257518-58
6.4 257518-64

NG
5.6 257518-56

o9 o] o]
o? p o° o
P NG NG t=—= NG = NG
NG NG NG NG
5.6 257112B56 5.6 257112C56 5.6 257112B56 5.6 257112056
6.4 257112C64 6.4 257112C64
© © © ©
HH- | » NG UHF | 7 NG UUF | k NG UUF | 7 NG
'
m m o 17}
@ DJ L @ DJ L] @ DU ] @ D_ |
B Type C Type B Type C Type
z—f 1.0 % 2.0 ij 1.0 % 2.0
| I [ I
| [
259110-16F 259110-16F
H H 5E E =
] 2
259220-16F 258220-16F
—— T ER - = 1
[~
[ ]
| | [ ]
NG NG NG NG
5.8 257480-56 5.8 257480-56 5.6 257482-56 5.8 257482-56
6.4 257480-64 6.4 257482-64
(o] [e] (o) (o]
(o] [o] (o} (o]
[e) o] O o]
NG NG NG
W664-71AB X 356 W664-71AC X 356364 W644-71AB x 356 W644-71AC X 356+364
- S 1 &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N=r8—= 27V y ¥ — $#ZIR106AEBBL T AL,
W664+644-71AB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664+644-71AC CTYPE - 137 -




B——)3—Y RFIHERER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W664-81AB,AC

NG

4.0 257517-40
4.8 267517-48

NG
4.0 25711158-0 40
4.8 257111(B+C) 48

]l

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

cH

F=—=i NG

NG
5.8 257112%8'0 56
6.4 257112(B+C) 64

©

T
N

B Type C Type B Type C Type
L—ZEL' 2.0 Tf zj 1.0 % 2.0
250108-16F 259110-16F

. 2 H -
259219-16F 259220-16F
- B o =
= LF : | H =|_= :
L~ L~
NG

NG
4.0 257479-40
4.8 257479-48

5.6 257480-56
6.4 257480-64

(o] o
o] o]
(o] [
& by
NG NG
We664-81AB,AC W664-81AB,AC
X 240248 X 356+364
- B ] # R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE V=18= 2T Uy ¥~ tEIR 106 HEBRBL TS £EW,
W664-81AB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-81AC C TYPE - 138 -




y—Y—1t—y FIHEHR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W644-81AB,AC

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.6 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
O
(o)
=—{ NG
NG NG
4.0 257111{&0 40 5.6 257112(B+C)56
4.8 257111(BC)48 6.4 257112(B+C) 64
© ©
HU -7‘_b- ) HH- | _7‘_4- )
il
il
©oFr ©
B Type C Type B Type C Type
PR s He1.0 20
259108-16F 259110-16F
e = H R B
;. i
259219-16F 258220-16F
z A _AR
= RS
——HHAH - i Minlli I
NG NG
4.0 257481-40 5.6 257482-56
4.8 257481-48 6.4 257482-64
[e) 0
° °
o o
08
NG NG
W644-81ABAC W644-81AB,AC
X 240248 X 356364
B i it R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE =t $HZI3 106 HAEBI LT £ 30,
W644-81AB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper and needie guards.
W644-81AC CTYPE - 139 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

W664 Series

%= (1)

W664 Series
—_IN—"

e

O—# 9~ # $y9- 9~ L 41
S 595162 105252 896152 896252 491L-062L52 | H491L-€¥ZLST 8D10-¥99M
SvosziAn 95-21¥.lST 9568810152 95-B1S.SZ 95t
m«mﬂ% N 596152 195152 805252 89552 ocvziviSZ | 491-862.6Z | d9L-cvzisz | 9s@8zLISZ 95-815252 oce 310-799M
soL 4 ¥o- ¥80 yo- voe
svosziAn 95- 19VLS2 950810152 95-815162 ase
491-062282 | d91-€¥ZLST
$9- « ¥80 vo- « 92
595152 1961ST 896152 996252 95- # 850110462 | 9S- 952 0010-F99M
Se # _ -
SVD8ZIAN 8- 8¥0 « 8y- « 8rZ
ov- o 491-68215Z | d401-2v2L5Z | OVD « ov- ovz
26-08¥.1S2 2£0610152 | 2E-L1SIS2 zez
soL # ve- « yog ~ 9~ « ot
svogztan 95- 19¥152 958810252 96-816.6Z oce
401-062152 | d91-E¥2LSE
vo- o veg « vo- « 92
505252 195152 896252 905252 95— ecgLl0LcE | 95- 952 8010-799M
Se # _ -
SYOBZIAN 8y- « svg sy- « 8vZ
oy- o 491-6821ST | d9L-2¥eLST | OV or- ovez
2E-00¥LST 269510252 | 2e-L11SL52 ez
wo—# yo- yov y9- « ¥oe
SvosziAn 95- 19V252 8SVBILOLSZ | 96-81SISZ 9se
491-062.S | 491-E¥2L52
vo- « Yoy yo- « ¥92
s5152 1961SZ 895152 995152 9G- o 9CVLI052 | 8S- « 96z VOL0-¥99M
s6# . N N
SVD8ZIAN 8y- sV 8y- « 8v2
or- 491-682162 | d9L-2¥ELST | OWY ov- « ove
ZE-08¥.52 zevslozse | ze-iisisz 262
yvay INOHH 1004 90a v0d 31vid Y3d10H *03ds/
FIGIIN | H3IAVIHLS Quvn® SHa3an u3dool ¥3SSIWd | Q333’441 | QIIWNIVN | F1033N 033N JoNvd 3dAL INIHOVIN
E: 3 —&RNLY (B)E 5 _ (R)X 4 =\ T BOYEE BO¥EE RiE 845 ~—L he27 4

Qq L o

£ 4

— 140 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

W664 Series

sou # yov  # ¥90 « ¥9- « roc
svoszian oSV IZELSZ 950£€£0252 95-815152 9ce
491-£6252 | d491-8v2LST
yoy v8D vo- voz
c95.52 186152 895252 995152 9SVBIELSZ 9502E015Z 95— 95z 0BZ0-rI9M
s6 #
BV 8¥0 8y- 8ve
SvosziAn 491-262152 | d91-SveLsE
ovvelELsZ O¥O0£015Z or- ovz
ZEVLIELSZ | d81-1621SZ | J8L-¥VZLSZ | 2ZEOB20LSZ ze- 116262 sz
SOl # yov veg ~ ¥e- « voe
SYOBZIAN 9SV126252 9SHEE0LST 95-816152 9cE
491-£621SZ | 49L-9VZISZ
Yoy 08 ~ y9- « 92
coc15Z 19515Z 806252 985252 9SVBIELSZ 9592€0252 96- sz aazo-reoM
S8
sy svd 8y- 8¥e
SvosziAn 401-262252 | d0L-S¥eIST
obVBLELSZ 0¥90£0LSZ ov- ovz
ZEVLIELST | d91-162I52 | deL-vbEiST | zZedezolsE ZE- 116152 zee
SOl $# oV« Yoy « - « ¥oe
SvoBZIAN 9CVIZELST 9SVEE0LST 95-815252 9sE
491-€62152 | d491-8¥ZISZ
yoy Yoy vo- vez
595152 195152 886152 995252 9SVEIELSE asVzZEnLSE 95- 95z vazo- rosm
se #
8V « ;14 2 8- ~ :144
svoszian 491-262.52 | d481-S¥2IST
ObVBLELSE 0PV0E0LSZ ov- ove
ZEVLIELSZ | 491-1621SZ | d0L-bP2IST | ZEVS20LSE ze- 116262 z6e
= 1NOHA 1004 900 0oa 3Lvid Y3a10H -03ds/
133N HIQVIHAS e e 43doo1 u3sSs3ud | 0334440 | a3I3LNIVW F1a33aN T1033N 39NvS 3dAL INHOVW
15 —&RNLYE (B)&= 45 — (=45 —\ 7= BOXRS BO¥E A

=S NR—I%K(2)

W664 Series

f @b v Béddh K

- 141 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

W664 Series

St # 9582LPLSZ | d491-Z1Z6ST | d9L-€bTLST | 9SAVELLSE 95-815.52 oce
SVBBZIAN 595162 195162 895252 995.52 a@Mco-y9sMm
8YEILYISZ | d491-11Z65Z | 491-Zv2LSZ | SYAEELLSE 8v- L1552 892
sol # vo- « 90 « ¥9- vog
svoszian 95-2IbIST 950501152 95- 81552 9s¢
491-212652 | d9L-€v2LSe
va- $90 ve- vez
95252 186152 895252 99552 ODE0-¥99M
95- o 950101252 85— # 95z
S6 #
svosziAn sp- « 8v0 o gy- o 8z
491-112652 | H9L-2velse
ov- 1L¥I62Z OYOE0LLSZ | OV-L116162 oz
sol # vo- « v « $9- « voe
SvosziAn 95-2LY152 9SHS0LLS2 95-815252 oce
491-212652 | d91-EveLST
yo- « veg « ¥9- v9e
59552 185152 895452 995152 €DE0-¥99M
95- 8savoLLsZ 95- sz
S6 #
SvosziAn gy- « 8ra 8y~ w 8re
491-112652 | 491-2v2.52
ov- LL¥IST o¥aE0LLSZ ob- 116252 orz
soL # ¥9- « ¥90 « vo- « voe
svosziAn 95-89¥152 950260152 95-81615Z 9se
491-512662 | 491-£01652
vo- « v80 y9- o vz
cos15Z 196152 896152 99652 8s- 950060252 95- 952 O4£0-¥OOM
S6 # - _ -
SYBIIAN 8y- 491-201662 | 8YDB60.SZ ay- « 82
ov- 491 -¥12652Z o0 ov- orz
491 -2veLse
26-L0vLS2 260860252 ZE- 115152 zez
soL # ¥9- « ved « ¥9- « voc
svosziAn 95-80¥L62 959260152 85-815.6T 9sg
491-612662 | 491-£016S2
vo- veg ve- 82
€96.162 106162 806162 996252 95- 95896052 95- 952 a1'a4£0-y99M
se§ - - _
SVDEZIAN gy~ o 491L-20166Z | 8YABB0LSZ 8p- 8ve
ov- 491 -¥12652 ovg « ov- ovz
491-2v2L52
2€- 10¥152 269860152 ze-115262 ze2
yvay INOHd 1004 90a v0a 3ivid Y3a10H *03ds/
033N H3avauds Quvn® 31G33N 434001 ¥3SSIHd | G334'34d | QI3 NIVW 31033N 033N 39NvY5 3dAL INIHOVA
B —&RINLYL (B)E & _ ([R)x 45 —\ 7= BAHRIEE BOA¥E .4 2t 4 845 —4 =27

5—UnR—YE @)

W664 Series

Yy b

& 4 4§

- 142 -




W664 Series

W664 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

B— =y (4)

soL # 0- ~» yoq9 ~ yo- « o€
svoszian 9S- 12¥252 9SH€50262 95-815252 9ce
491-812662 | 491-90165Z
¥9- « reg ~ vo- « 14214
c96162 196162 895252 995252 95-02¥152 958250252 95- « 95z ags0-y9oM
S6 #
gy- « 8vg gy~ vz
svoszian 498-212652 | 491-S01662
ov-BIbLSZ 0v8050.252 ov- ovz
ZE-BIVISZ | 491-012652 | J9L-POL6SZ | 2ZEABYOLSE ZE- 116152 282
SOl # ve- « Yoy y9- « voe
Svoszian 95- 12252 9SVES0LST 95-81S.SZ 9se
491-81266Z | 491-90165Z
vo- voy ve- 92
595252 195152 895152 985252 85-02v25Z 95VZ50L52 95- g5z VES0-¥99M
s6 #
8v- « 8oy 8y~ vz
Svoszian 401-112652 | d491-S0L6SE
ov-BIYLST 0PY050252 ov- ovz
2E-BIVISZ | J91-91266Z | 49L-POLBSZ | ZEVEYOISZ Ze- 116162 zee
= LNOHd 1004 v0d n0a aivid Y3Q10H "03ds/
103N 43av3uds QuvN® 31033N 43doo1 ¥3SSIWd | Q334’340 | G3IIANIVW EYREETY 31033aN 39NvO 3dAL INIHOVI
R —HNNLC (B 45 _ ()45 —\ = RHOXEZ RO¥E G~—L =27

f a b o

PN

- 143 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)

W664 Series

svo 0 595152 196152 895152 996152 8Y-6.b1SZ | 491-81265Z | J91-B0L6SZ | BYOSZIISZ | 8Y-LISISZ 8z 9380 ¥90M
s 8Y-00¥15Z 8YOSZLISZ | B8Y-116IS2 8z
svoo kA s96152 196152 895252 995152 491-v62152 | d01-2v2LST 2080-¥e9m
oy -09¥.LS2 o¥oseiise o¥-L16162 ove
sol # y9- « ¥90 ~« vo- « 41
Svapzian 491-022652 | 491-011652
95-08b252 950801152 | 95-8IGLSZ ase
$95152 195252 895152 996152 2880-799M
s6 4 8- o 8o o 8- « 8z
SvoemAN 491-612652 | 491-601652
ov-61v15Z o¥oL0LISZ | OY-LisiSZ ovz
so # vo- « veg « vo- voE
8ZLAN 491 - 022662 491-0L16SC
Svo 95-08Y152 959801252 95-816152 9gE
s96152 196152 895152 896152 g680-799M
se# sy- « 8¥g ~ 8y- « 8¥e
svoseiAn 491-612652 | 491-601652
ov-61v152 ovazoLLsz -11s1852 vz
so1 4 vo- 80 vo- « voe
- 401-S621S7 | 491-E¥ZLST
95- 19152 95066052 | 9S-8IGISZ ose
ses152 195252 895252 996152 OV80-799M
s6 ¥ 8y- ;1 co 8- :124
svasaiAn d01-v62152 | dol-2vaLse
o¥-08¥152 oYoYBOLSZ | OF-LlSISZ otz
sol # v9- « vog « v9- « voe
SvabziAn 491-S62152 | d91-£v2LST
95- 199152 958G60/5Z | 9G-8ISISZ oce
686162 196162 896162 996.5¢ avseo-yeom
S84 8- « svg « 8y- 8vz
svosaiAn do1-¥62152 | dol-zvelse
ov-09¥152 ovarsolsz | Ov-115152 oz
uvay INOYd 1004 900 90qa aLvid H3a10H "03ds/
A1a33aN 43avIdds Pty 434001 ¥3SSIud | 4334°4AA | G3IFANIVW 31033N 3103aN 39NYS 3dAL INIHOVW
] —&RNLE (B = - (E) =45 o Yt | ROXEE HROEE 2t 4 G- =374

=T IR—IFK (5)

W664 Series

{ a o o

PRI

- 144 -




W664 Series

W664 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)

Y= S — I (6)

sot # 210L0€ v90 vo- vt
SYOBZIAN 85152 105162 806162 996152 491v8IZ65Z | d491-9016SZ o8 ‘OVEE - ¥9OM
010L0€ 950€50452 95-815252 9se
so1 # zLoL08 veg ve- vog
BZiAn 696262 186252 895152 006262 491V81Z6SZ | d491-901652 €8 'avee - y9oMm
SYO 01020€ 959£50252 95-816152 o€
sot # zvoLos v90 « ve- w voe
SYOBZIAN 59652 195152 896152 995152 491-€6215Z | 491-9v2I52 08 ‘OVZE-Fe9M
L¥890€ 9SOEE015Z 95-816252 ose
SO # 2v0.0€ vog « 0- ot
SYOBZIAN 595152 195152 89552 985152 491-€62L52 | 491-9v2LSE a8 ‘avze-room
1#890€ 9SHEE0.SZ 95-81615Z ase
So1 4 vo- $90 ve- « voe
SYOBZIAN 491-022652 | 491-0L16S2
95-08¥252 950821252 95-816262 gse
585152 195152 89652 805152 OVOE-Y99M
s6 # 8- « 8¥D « gy- « 8vZ
SYOEIIAN 491-61265Z | 491 -601652
ov-6L¥L52 ovozZI ST Ov- 215152 ovz
9 - o o4g " 9 - o ¥o¢e
w.M,m_«wS 491-022662 | 491-011662
95-08Y15Z 9589€21 252 95-815252 ose
595152 196252 805152 996.52 avoe-room
o # 8r- « sva « By- o 8v2
SVBSZIAN 491-61265Z | 491-601652
ov-8LYL5Z 0vazzILSE ov-L15252 ovz
yvay 1NOY4 1004 904 v0a 3Lvid Y3A10H "03ds/
T1a33N H3AvIUdS QuVNS S1a33N 434001 ¥3SSIUd | Q334440 | G334 NIVW F1033N 033N 39NVO 3dAL INHOVI
1 —&ERNLYE (B)X 45 % (g x5 —\r— RO BOXE .42 4 215 XA
=
A

{ & b o

& 44

@) )

— 145 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(7)

W664 Series

soL # ve- ve0 ve- voE
SYOBZIAN 491-022662 | 491-0116SZ
95-08¥252 950211252 95-815252 9ce
85252 196152 805152 995252 OVI8-YOOM
o # 8v- 8v0 gy- vz
SVoRIAN 401-812662 | 491-B016SZ
0v-BLYLSZ ovoLLLLSZ ov- 115252 ovz
sol # y9- « vog p9- « voe
SYOBZIAN 491-022662 | 491-011852
95-08¥.52 05az1 1252 95-815252 95¢
695152 106162 89562 995252 avie-yooMm
se# 8¥- « 12 I 8y- 174
SYORRIAN 491-812652 | d491-6016SC
ov-8LYL62 ovaLLLLSZ ov- 116252 ovz
sol # - ~ 00 « ya- o roe
SYoBZIAN cesLcz 185152 895152 995252 491-022652 | d491-011652 OVIL-799M
95- 087262 950Z11252 95-816262 95e
mme_NwS 595152 195152 895252 995252 95-08¥2S2 | 491-0226SC | 491-OLL6SZ | 8SHZLLLSZ 95-815252 gse avil-room
m<ww~¢_ AN 595252 195152 895252 985252 8Y-S8PISZ | 491-2026SZ | 491L-00L6SZ | BYVOSELISZ 8Y- 115252 8vz 0ase-y99M
so1 # ve- ¥80 va- voe
SvoszLAn 9S-98¥ISZ | 491-€0Z6SZ | J9K-1016SZ | 9SOZOLLSE 95-816152 ase
R R 08 'OVSE-¥99M
o552 195152 895.52 985252 95- 950101252 95- 95z SVrE_ro0Mm
s6 #
gy- « 80 8v- « ¥z
SvosziAn 401-202652 | d491-0016SZ
Ov-58Y.SZ 0vD001252 ov- 116162 ove
SOl # ¥9- « veg « ¥o- « voe
SvosziAN 9G-98V1SZ | 401-£0Z6SZ | d49L-1046SZ | 0SAZ0LLSZ 95-815252 oge
i} 3 86 'avse - ¥99M
595152 195152 895152 986262 95- « 958101252 95- gcz aveE_room
S6 #
8- « :14° IR sy- « -1 44
SvoszLAN 401-202652 | d491-001652
ov-58¥.62 08001252 ov- 116162 ovz
yvay LNOY4 1004 v0a 900 aivid Y3A10H ‘03ds/
FNAIAN | ¥IAVILS QUG TNG3aN 43doon ¥3SSIUd | a334 440 | a3IIANIVW 310338 31033N 39NVO 3dAL INIHOVIW
15 —(HORNLYL (B)Z 45 _ (1g) X 45 -\ T BOX@E BA¥E iz &5 =L p><2 4

=T NR—=IK(7)

W664 Series

f a & o

& 4= 4§

— 146 -




W644 Series

W644 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

Y= R—v% (1)

solL # vo- ¥90 « ve- « voe
SvoseiAn 9S-€9V.LS2 950810/52 | 9S-BISLST ose
491-062.52 | d91-EvZISE
vo- ¥90 vo- # oz
- 196152 895252 995152 95- # 9S0L10LS2 | 9S- 95z 2010-¥Y9M
w<wmum>: 8y- « 8¥D « 8y- « eve
ov- « 401-68215Z | d4OL-2VZLSZT | OVD ov- o ovz
ze-2ovise ZE0SI0LSZ | 2E-Ll1S1SZ 26z
Sos # yo- « vog « ve- voe
SvOBZLAN 95-£9¥252 959810/SZ | 9S-8ISISZ 9ge
491-082252 | d9)-£vTLSe
vo- veg ve- « vez
- 195152 89552 995252 9s- 958.10/52 | 9S- « sz 8010-YP9M
m«MMN#;: 8- - e - s sve
op- « 401-882162 | 491-2v2I1ST | ov@ « ov- o ovz
ze-2ovLse ZeaS10/52 | 2E-11S1ST zez
soL # ve- « YoV « e voe
SvosZIAN 95-£0¥152 9SVBL0/SZ | 9S-BISIST 8se
491-062152 | d491-EvZISE
po- o YoV ve- yoe
- 195152 89652 995152 95- 9SVL10.52 | 9S- 8sz VOL0-7rom
w<MMN*— AN 8y- « sy ;] A 8ve
op- o 491-682/5Z | dA9L-ZVZTIST | OBV # ov- « ovz
2e-20vL82 2EVSL0L6Z | 2E-115152 26z
TGN | YIQVIMdS =<M__M<:c Bouwﬂomu_ 434001 uISSaud | QIBAdAI | GI2INIVI iy iy 30NV SAAL NHOVI
# —KRILL (B)x 43 _ (18) 2z 45 =\ RBOYESE BO¥E 04 842 A

f a o o

£ 4

- 147 -



W644 Series

W644 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

J 3 (2)

JIN—"

Jy—v

st § yov o veD ve- w voe
SVoBZIAN 95V9ZELSZ 950€£0252 95-816162 9ce
d01-€62.52 | d9L-9v2lSZ
Yoy v80 « vo- o oz
- 195152 80662 906262 9cvrzeLsZ 9502£0262 95- # 95z 08Z0-rroM
s #
8y # 8v0 gy- « Bvz
SvosziAn 401-262262 | d91-5v2LST
ovvEzELST OVO0EOLSZ | Ov- « ovz
2EVTeELST | d401-162L5Z | d49L-¥YTLST | TEOBZOLSZT | 2E-LLSLSZ z62
o1 & voy  « veg yo- w voe
svosziAn 95V9ZELST 9SHEE0LST 85-815.ST 9s€
401-£62/62 | d491-9vZLSZ
voy o veg « vo- w voz
- 196152 895252 996262 asVreELSZ 9582£0.52 95— w gsz aazo-rrem
s6 #
BV« 8vg gv- 8vz
Svoezian 491-262.52 | d91L-SvTLST
oVVEZELST 0v80£0.52 ov- w ovz
ZEVZZELST | HAOL- 162162 | JOL-VVZISZ | 2620162 | 2Ze-116.62 zez
S0t # vov o vay  » vo- w voe
SvosziAn 95v92£ 152 BSVEE0L52 95-816.6Z 9ce
401-£62252 | d91-9¥2LSE
vov o vay  « yo- u voz
- 106162 806262 005262 peVPZELST 95V2ZE0L5Z 95— sz vazo-rrom
S8 #
gy o By« gh- vz
svoszian 401-262262 | d491-SvZISZ
ovvezELST OVVOE0LSZ ob- ovz
ZEVZZELSZ | dAO1-1B2LSZ | ABL-VVTLISZT | ZEVER0LSZ | 2E-LISLST zez
yvay INOHA 1004 504 900 31v1d H3a10H "03ds/
Ja33aN H3AVIHdS auvnG 1G3aN 434001 ¥3SS3Ud | Q334 '4HQ | QITANIVW 310338 F1a33N 39NvO 3dAL INIHOVA
& —KONLL (B)=# _ () 45 =\ /= HOYEE BOA¥E 045 &3 o

f & o o

& d § g

- 148 -



W644 Series

W644 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

U %K (3)

JIN—"

-

sol # ¥o- « ¥90 ve- ~ yoe
svosziAn 95-¥LbLSZ 950501252 95-816.62 9ce
401-212662 | d491-£VZLSE
y9- ¥90 ve- « voe
- 195152 8OSLSZ 995252 ODED-FPOM
95— « 950¥01 262 95— « ¢z
s6 #
SVDBZIAN ev- 8v0 8y- 8ve
d01-112652 | d91-2¥2LS2
OF-ELVLSZ 0VOE0LLSZ ov- 115152 ovz
SoL # L veqQ « v9- « ¥oe
svosziAn 9G-LI¥LSE 958501452 95-815252 9sE
491-212662 | H8L-EVZIST
$9- # vog ~ y9- 1 4:74
- 196252 805152 995252 @DE0-rrOM
95- 95av01.252 95- sz
S8 #
SyosziAN 8- « 8yg ~ 8y- « 8¥cC
491-112652 | d491-ZvelSe
ov-£L¥162 ovgco0lLLse 0v- L1552 ovz
SOl # ye- « 80 ~ vo- voe
svoszian 95-0L¥.1ST 950260152 95-816252 9se
491-612662 | 491-£01652
¥o- « 90 ~ vo- « 14:14
- 185252 896162 006152 95- 950960252 9c- 9sz 04£0-¥¥eM
s6 # - _ _
SVORIAN gp- 401-20165Z | B8¥DBB0LSZ gy- 8vz
ov- 491112652 o¥D ov- oz
481-2¥2L5Z
ze-8OvLS2 ZEDBB0LST 2E- 116252 zee
sol # yo- # vog ~ $y9- ot
SVOeZIAN 95-0L¥152 95816052 95-816152 9s¢
491-512652 | 481-£01652
$y9- veg « ¥o- « voe
- 196152 895152 995252 8s- 958960152 95- 95z a4E0-rroM
S6 # - - -
SYBSZIAN 8y- 491-201652 | 8¥E660.SZ By- 8ve
ov- « 491 -v12652 ovg « ov- ovz
491 -2¥2152
ZE-8OVLST 268860252 ZE- 115152 zez
uvay JULIE] 1004 500 v0a avid Y3AT0H "03ds/
F1033N H3QVIHdS Quvn® Fia3aN 43doo1 ¥3SSIWd | 4334440 | q3IIINIVW EYREETY 31033aN J9nvo 3dAL INIHOVI
# —&RLE (B)E 15 _ (B X5 —\ /= HAYESE BO¥E 545 & ¥

f o b o

& 4 § g

- 149 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

W644 Series

o= R—UFK (4)

W644 Series

S0t % vo- w vea vo- « voc
svosziAn 85-S2hLSZ 959E50252 95-815252 9se
401-81266Z | 491-901652
po- vog y9- u 92
196162 896152 006162 95 -¥2vL6T 068260262 | 96- 952 aaso-rrom
se #
gy- gva « ay- vz
svosziAn 491-212652 | d491-501652
ov-£2rLsT 0v9050.S2 | Ob- « ovz
ZE-2ZZPLST | 491-9128SC | J0L-POLESZ | 2ZE@BYOLSZ | 2E-LLSIST zez
SOl # ve- oy y9- « yoc
SVOBZIAN 95-SZVLST 9SVES0LST 95-815252 g€
491-812652 | 391-901652
y9- vov va- o voz
196152 895152 995152 95-¥2rLST 9V2s0LST | 95— 952 vaso-rreM
s6 #
Y 8y o 8b- vz
SvosziAn 401-21266Z | 491-501652
ov-£2VLSE 0VV0S0L5ZT | Ob- ovz
Ze-22v167 | 491-91Z65Z | AOL-YOLBSZ | 2ZEVBVOLSZ | 2E-LISLST zee
yvay 1NOH4 1004 50q v0q 3Lvid Y3410H *03ds/
Fa33N QuvN® 37033N 434001 ¥3SSIMd | 4334 '344Q | a3IIANIVA 71033N 033N 39NvO 3dAL INIHOVW
E; (B)X 5 _ (g)x 45 —\/=1( HO¥E=E BRA¥E 224 &3 L ¥

{ a o o

Jd &

- 150 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)

W644 Series

w<MMN#—>D - 195152 896.S¢ 096.S¢ 8y~ 18¥.5¢ 491 -8126S¢ 491 -6016S2 :) c0 - T4 WA-14 8¥-L16162 ;124 0380- oM
s6 # 8- # 8¥0 «# 8- « 8¥e
SYDBZIAN - 195152 896152 89S.S2 491 -v62.5¢ 491 -2¥2L52 0Q80-rsm
oy -29¥.52 oyoseiise ov-116.S2 ove
soi ¢ y9- « ¥90 ~# y9- « ¥oe
SVYD8ZIAN 3491 -0226SC 491 -011662
9S-¢8¥.iSC 950801.52 96-816.62 :1+1 %
- 196152 896152 096162 0880- oM
s6 # 8y~ « 8¥d 8r- «# ;124
SVDBZIAN 491 -6126S¢ 491 -6016S2
ov-18¥.G2 oro.l0il52 ov-1161S2 ove
soL ¢ ¥9- veg ~ y9- « voe
SVOBZIAN 491 -0226S¢C 491-0116SC
95-28¥.62 964801252 96-816.1S2 <1413
- 196152 896152 99G.S¢ age80-rrsm
s6 # 8- # s¥d 8- « ;344
SVO8ZIAN 491-612652 | 491-601652
ov-i8¥.52 ovrgd.l0i.Ls2 ov-LlisLs2 ove
sol # yo9- »# 990 ¥0- ot
SYDBZIAN 491 - s62LSC 491 -e¥2LGe
95 -€9¥.62 960660.52 96-816.S2 <1514
- 196152 896152 096162 OV80-¥roM
6 # sy~ 8¥0 gy- « 8ve
SYDBZIAN 491 -v6else 491 -2velse
ov-2ovise 1] 203 : [0 214 ov-L1S.S2 ove
soL # y9- veg ~ 9~ « ¥oe
Svo8zZIAN 491-562.52 | d9L-evELsE
95-€9¥.6¢C 959560452 9G-816.62 ose
- 196162 896162 :1: 17 A1 aveo-rram
s6 # 8y- :12° IR 8y- « ;144
SYDBZIAN 481 -¥62.62 491 -2veLse
ov-2ovise ovays0.lse ov-L16.S¢ ore
uvay INOY 1004 90a v0a aLvid ¥3a10H 93ds/
A1a33aN H3AVIHUdS a5vNd T1a33N 43doo1 ¥3SS3Wd | Q334 4410 | 4334 NIVW 37033N 31033N 390V 3dAL INIHOVI
# —&RNLYE (B) x5 _ (R)x 43 —\ = BOXEZ BA¥E 204 G4 U

=T IN—"J Z% (5)

W644 Series

{ a o o

PEY

&

- 151 -




W644 Series

W644 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)

4= T IN—"J % (6)

s01 & z10208 ¥ # vo- o voe _
Svomn - 196162 895152 995252 401V81Z65 | 491-901652 08 ‘OVEE - FrOMm
otozog 9SO£50/52 | 95-8IGIST ose
sot # 21008 vog « vo- u voe
o - 196162 896.52 995152 491v812652 | 491-901652 86 ‘avec-rrom
otozog 98650262 | 95-BISIST oce
so1 4 2Zv0L0€ v80 o vo- « voe
Svarzan - 196252 895252 995252 491-€62157 | 491-9¥ZLST o8 ‘ovze - yroM
1¥880€ 95O£E0/5Z | 9S-81652 oce
sob # 2v020€ vog « vo- o voe
s - 196262 895252 995152 401-€62.57 | 491-9¥2LS2 e ‘avzc-rrom
1¥890€ 958EE0LST | 9S-BISIST ose
Sol * yo- « 90 ~ $y9- # ot
s 491-022662 | 401-011652
95-28¥.52 9S0EZ1LSZ | 9S-8ISLSZ ose
- 196262 895152 995152 oVoE- YoM
- - « 8o « 8y- 8¥z
SvoseiAn 491-61266Z | 491-601652
ov- 18¥252 o¥OzZILST | OY-LlSIST ovz
soL & vo- « o « vo- « voe
401-02266Z | 491-011662
bt 95-28V25C 9sgETILST | 9S-8ISLST ose
- 196152 885252 995162 avoe-yrem
S84 8y- « v oy~ « 8vz
v n 491-612652 | 401 -B016GZ
ov- 18¥L5Z ovazzILST | Ov-11SI52 ovz
uvay INOHA 1004 90a 20a aLvid H3Q10H "03ds/
133N | HIAVIHDS QuvNS 313N 434001 ¥3SS3ud | Q334’340 | a3ITANIVW T1033N 31033N 39NVO 3dAL INIHOVI
+ —&RNLYL (B8 _ () x5 —\ = ROREE HORZE s G—L XM

f & o o

& 4% 4

- 152 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(7)

W644 Series

g =S N—IFK(7)

W644 Series

sol # ¥o- « v90 « ve- « roe
SVDBZIAN 491-022662 | d491-01165Z
95-28¥15Z 950211252 | 9S-8ISLST 9sg
185152 895152 995252 OV1S-IYOM
s6 # 8- « 8¥0 8y- « 8v2
SYOBZIAN 491-612652 | 491-60165Z
ov-18vL5T OVOLLLLSZ | OV-L116ISZ ovz
sot # ¥o- « ved « vo- « voe
SYBBZLAN 491-022652 | 39L-0L16SZ
95-28V152 958211252 95-816152 9ge
186162 895152 995152 avie-rom
se # 8y- « syg ~ 8y- « 174
SVOSIIAN 491-61266Z | 491-60165Z
of- 18152 oraLLILSZ ov- 116162 ove
SOl # ¥o- « ¥v90 ~ Y- o vot
SYBBZIAN 196152 895152 906262 491-022652 | 491L-0L165Z OVIL-PPOM
95-28¥152 950211152 9S-816162 gce
w<w,m_mw>: 106162 805262 995152 9c-28b1SZ | 491-02266Z | 491-0L16SZ | 95GZLILSE 95-816/62 ose aviz-rrom
m<ww~#_ AN 195152 895252 995252 BY-c8pISZ | 491-20265Z | 491-0016SZ | BYOSEILSZ | 8F-L1SLST vz oase-yrom
SOl # ¥o- ~ ¥90 « v9- « voe
Svosziin 9S-¥BYISZ | 491-£026SZ | 491-101652 | 9SD2011ST 95-81515Z 9ce
- _ 08 ‘OVSE-rsm
106162 895262 995152 95~ 950101462 95- sz vre_vrom
s6 #
gb- 8v0 # gy- o vz
SvosziAn 401-20286Z | 491-00165Z
Ov-£8Y.52 OvO0011SZ | OV-L1S162 ovz
o1 4 vo- veg « vo- voe
SvosziAn 9S-98¥ISZ | d491L-£0Z65Z | 4O1-LOLESZ | 85EI0LLST 95-81625Z ose
- i 88 'avsE- YoM
196152 895252 995252 95- 958101252 95~ sz Qves_trom
s6 #
ay- o 8vg 8y- 8vz
SvoseiAn 401-202662 | 491-0018SZ
Ov-£8Y.5Z 0v8001252 ov- 116262 ovz
dvay INOHA 1004 90a 90d EN Y3A10H -03ds/
033N QuvNS 37G33N 434001 ¥3SSI¥d | Q334440 | GIIFNIVW 31033N 31033N 39NvO 3dAL INIHOVI
# (B)E 5 _ ()= 4 e Yamd [ BRH¥EH HO¥E iz & G—L K
&
¥ L <

- 153 -




INDEX

NO. NG. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO.
¥00024-1 23 15 1 004501 78 21 1 004547 9 15 . 004905 79 6 1 007018
¥09070-2 29 24 . 004502 67 17 1 004547 9 17 | 004905 79 24 1 007018
000126 87 4 1 004502 69 4 1 004547 9 20 1 004905 87 3 | 007018
000187 93 31 1 004502 73 22 1 004547 11 17 & 004905 8¢ 9 1 007018
000197 97 27 1 004502 89 6 1 004547 11 20 1 004905 101 40 . 007018
000226 45 39 1 004503 75 34 1 004547 11 22 1 004906 39 22 . 007018
000233-S4A 41 23 1 004503 77 36 1 004547 11 25 1 004906 87 11 007018
000247-SA 45 29 1 004503 79 38 1 004547 15 2 1 004906 87 15 & 007018
000250 45 32 i 004503 105 4 1 004547 17 25 + 0049808 87 28 1 007018
000251-SA 45 34 1 004504 35 5 1 004547 18 9 1 004910 67 48 1 0070184
000252 45 36 1 004510 105 10 & 004547 21 24 1 004910 93 19 i 0070184
000253 45 31 1 004510 105 29 1 004547 25 13 1 004910 93 32 . 0070184
000253 45 40 1 004511 75 11 1 004547 73 3 1 004910 95 19 . 0070184
000254 45 41 1 004511 77 11 1 004547 73 9 1 004910 95 43 | 0070184
000255 45 43 1 004511 79 11 1 004547 103 7 1 004910 97 17 1 007018A
000256-SA 45 46 1 004512 39 5 1 004548 103 3 1 004910 97 28 i 0070184
000257498 45 28 1 004514 11 14 | 004548 103 9 1 004910 89 17 i 007018A
000270 45 30 1 004514 19 22 & 004550 17 40 | 004910 99 39 . 007018A
0002934 41 26 1 004514 25 2 1 004553 67 2 1 004911 91 19 . 0070184
0002938 41 27 1 004514 33 10 . 004553 69 30 | 004913 45 35 1 007018A
000293C 41 28 1 004514 35 19 1 004554 13 20 1 004920 91 21 . 0070184
0003804 41 6 1 004514 67 4 1 004554 13 21 & 005020 39 20 1 0070184
000381-SA 41 9 1 004514 69 11 . 004554 29 47 | 005053 37 5 1 007019
000382-SA 41 11 1 004514 103 27 | 004554 31 14 © 005060 103 14 | 007019
000383-SA 41 19 1 004514 105 24 | 004554 43 10 © 005084 23 20 1 007019
000384 41 20 | 004515 71 32 1 004554 43 22 1 005113 45 25 1 007019
000386 41 36 | 004515 71 35 . 004554 45 9 005118 23 8 1 007019
000380 71 36 1 004518 69 38 . 004554 47 12 . 005118 93 35 1 007019
000380 87 18 1 004518 103 26 . 004554 49 10 . 005118 97 31 . 007019
000480 87 5 1 004522 3 31 1 004554 51 9 . 005138B 35 4 1 0070194
000480 95 24 1 004522 15 30 . 004554 53 30 1 005161 45 42 1 0070194
000480 99 19 | 004522 15 35 | 004554 55 7 1 005183 93 34 . 0070194
000502-SA 41 15 1 004522 19 31 . 004554 57 7 1 005183 97 30 . 0070194
000503-SA 41 1 i 004522 49 21 1 004554 59 22 . 005184 23 24 1 0070194
000504-SA 41 16 . 004522 59 12 . 004554 63 9 . 005187 23 22 . D007019A
000505-SA 41 4 1 004523 103 18 . 004554 65 9 . 005242 5 7 1 0070194
000505ASA 41 5 1 004524 15 14 . 004554 71 17 005266 89 11 1 0070194
000506 41 33 1 004527 29 11 . 004554 77 18 | 005325 13 3 0 0070194
000507 41 10 1 004531 17 9 1 004554 81 32 | 005328-HC 57 26 ¢« 007019A
000509 41 2 1 004531 21 21 1 004555 9 19 1 005376 9 7 & 0070194
000512 41 13 1 004531 27 8 1 004555 11 16 . 005386 23 17 ¢ 0070194
000527-SA 41 31 1 004531 35 20 1 004555 11 24 1 005387 29 45 1 0070194
000527ASA 41 32 1 004534 9 9 1 004555 103 2 1 005447 27 23 1 0070194
000671 13 19 . 004534 11 12 004556 9 25 | 005511-HC 13 23 1 0070194
000672 13 18 004534 15 18 | 004556 11 28 | 005542 87 22 1 0070194
000678 47 32 1 004534 25 5 1 004568 105 35 | 005543 87 9 1 007020
000678 47 33 1 004534 105 50 . 004581 23 32 1 005543 87 13 1 007020
001170-3 23 36 1 004535 29 32 1 004585 45 37 1 005543 87 17 1 007020
001206 57 21 1 004535 69 25 1 004592 11 3 1 005543 87 20 1 007020
001227 25 20 & 004537 T 24 1 004592 43 33 1 005543 87 25 &+ 007020
001448 45 33 | 004537 17 15 | 004592 47 27 1 005548 15 11 1 007020
001817-2A 27 26 1 004537 17 41 + 004592 53 4 1 005631 81 37 1 0070204
001998-2 21 14 1 004537 31 2 1 004592 65 26 1 007008 29 19 & 0070204
002022 79 21 & 004538 31 11 + 004802 91 12 & 007008 31 36 1 0070204
002022-4 23 26 1 004538 71 16 & 004803 41 8 : 007008 81 15 & 0070204
002022-4 83 15 004539 3 33 1 004803 41 22 . 007009 5 37 | 0070204
002133-1 27 12 1 004539 17 2 1+ 004803 41 25 1 007008 29 15 & 0070204
002193 29 9 1 004539 17 27 1 004803 41 30 1 007009 31 17 . 007021
002913-1 79 15 004539 67 8 1 004803 45 45 | 007009 43 24 , 007021
003044 93 36 1 004539 67 11 | 004803 83 18 | 007009 47 15 1 007021
003044 97 32 1 004539 69 21 1 004805 15 6 1 007009 47 19 ¢ 0070214
003144 57 18 | 004539 69 23 | 004805 23 33 1 007009 63 13 | 0070214
004012 41 24 1 004539 105 30 | 004805 25 8 1 007009 63 20 . 0070214
004012 41 29 1 004539 105 47 1 004805 41 18 & 007010 23 11 & 007021A
004012 45 44 1 004540 21 6 1 004805 41 35 1 007010 29 33 | 0070214
004012 67 56 . 004540 21 10 i 004805 69 39 . 007012 67 41 . 0070214
004014 41 21 1 004541 3 30 . 004805 81 23 | 007012 71 10 1 007022
004021 41 17 1 004541 9 26 1 004805 85 18 | 007012 73 34 . 0070224
004021 41 34 E 004541 11 27 + 004805 85 24 . 007012 81 20 1 0070224
004022 41 14 004543 § 27 1 004805 89 8 1 007013 13 32 @ 0070244
004107 91 10 + 004543 13 25 & 004805 93 10 i 0070154 11 9 &+ 0070254
004121 89 4 1 004543 13 30 © 004805 95 10 + 007017 5 42 1 0070254
004202 101 19 : 004543 13 35 | 004805 101 24 1 007017 55 13 1 007026
004202 101 23 004543 15 24 004805 103 12 & 007017 55 34 1 007027
004304 93 20 004543 31 10 1 004805 105 56 1 007017 61 6 1 007027
004304 95 20 . 004543 31 19 . 004806 83 22 1 007017 61 9 & 007027
004320 95 34 1 004543 53 23 1 004806 95 22 1 007017 81 10 | 007027
004320 95 37 1 004543 55 25 1 004812 87 33 1 007017 93 9 . 007027
004320 95 39 . 004543 57 35 1 004820 81 3 . 007017 95 9 1 007027
004320 99 30 . 004543 59 6 1 004821 33 22 1 007017A 3 1% 1§ 007027
004320 99 33 004543 69 35 . 004821 103 38 1 007017A 7 12 1 007027
004320 99 35 | 004543 75 16 1 004821 105 12 & 007017A 31 28 | 007027
004320 101 3 004543 75 18 | 004835 41 3 1 0070174 33 31 1 007027
004320 101 6 : 004543 77 16 1 004904 67 50 i 0070174 45 17 . 007028
004320 101 8 004543 77 20 1 004905 67 52 1 0070174 67 24 . 007028
004500 g 28 1 004543 81 17 1+ 004905 71 37 1 007018 5 45 1 007028
004500 67 16 . 004543 83 14 | 004905 75 6 1 007018 53 11 . 007028
004500 69 3 1 004543 85 16 1 004905 75 20 & 007018 55 16 007028
004501 11 29 + 004546 69 15 . 004905 77 6 1 007018 55 18 | 007028
004501 29 5 1 004547 9 13 & 004905 17 22 1 007018 55 21 | 007028

— 154 —

CODD N i

o~y
COODPRIINDII T DA NOO

— G0 O I

O s s O TV

R N
N ICGIWW LN U QI =3 I W ~I =30



INDEX

NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO.

NO.

NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

O A DO v <

NN NN
€= €D € 0D O N LD LD &t~
NNNNNN—HNO®N

—

WHODOI=NOOMN
4 € < P L LD £ 60 00 S
o v e O
€O D <D €O D O D D D D
coocoococoooo
NN NN N NN NN
LD LD © B~ = 1D Nt~ LD oD

~ — e N
LD T O O LD LD Oyt B vt
IO D D@ - NI D

0070184

0D OO NI P
O3 O3 oy

€= LD OO b~ T3 OB > DO LD
I D D OO0 MDD M e P

£ LD D A DA ANINILD < D
o — it ) vt v
B ri DA PO DDE~
OO DB~ i v DB~
-~
O O LD O 1O PO O LD
IO 0 v ¥ I~ £ T O O
€0 €O O O O vl vt i =i v
Hre =H I NI NI NI NI
coocoocoocOoOoo
NN

O O i b= O P IO ©
N —

MMM DHDB =D
-t

O A et Nt

DD DDB DM
— O D WD D DD

103 0D OO O 00 vi OO b=~ v 00
—e e — <o

=MD~ DM
Wi 00 r i U

6123676407
— e

O3 6= = - = O B~ - b= =
&0 € & €D OO ¢ 00 60 80 O

0

0

0

0

0
207074
207340-95
207341-SA
207342-SA
207343

— ot = O v D LD
LD €O v v O 00 <O O 00 00

207344-SA
207345
207346
207347
207348-SA
207349
207350-S4A
207351
207352
207353

DDA DDDE~ D
OO0 W W r4 D NN DO N

0O O = L L LD O 00 t~ SO
—eI Ot

9113575559
LD O O WD WO

DO = D= D = DD
WD IR N O NI P D D

- - -

PO HROOOCOD

o O3 O3 O O N
cooco

UM 00 © W v D St~ O
I ped v = O e OO
£~ &0 £~ OO LD t~ > O B D
o0 — o D v v vl - O
I 00 60 6O €O LT LD LD LO LD
LD LD LD LD 00 O O €N 6 &3
DD~ D D DD
£= £ 0= b= £= = b= £ b= =
COOCCOOODOD
NNNNNNNNNN

cCooocoooooo

2391082874
Nrtr— NI

<O O I~ &~ &~ I~ 00 00 00

FPFOOONWOOND
Ot vt vl v I OO O — N

WD~ DBID IO DD
077700545
——

0070214
007021A
007021A
0070214
0070214
0070214
007022
0070224
0070224
0070244
0070254
0070254
007026
007027
007027
007027
007027
007027
007027
007027

O el vl > DO N v O
«~ N NN

WM ORI DA D
PR MO
—

210201-PD

210091-92
210238
210241

210200

O B <3 O <O = 00 00 > ™
W M NemN®m
= £~ €73 €D O O O &= b= b=
NOOHHDMDND NN
-
© 00 <© © O3 N 0O M t~ 0O
I CH D LD LD I 60 M <D
O v - OO
NoCoCOoOOOO —
cCoocooOoOoO0oO
AN NNNNN®N
B v B O\ 0O " < ¢\ ¢t~ 0O
D O v v O i v D
LD LD O6 = £ LD L v D T~
© NI PO
— —
WA= =D DD O v
£~ &~ £~ b= [~ =t~ &~ =~ 00
COCOOOOOOO
£~ &~ t~ b= £~ b~ =t~ t~ =~
coocococoocooo
OO OD
€ U v O3 O\ O U 00
e h K K R L - )
O LE LO O LD 1O LD v—d 4 O
N © o o < <P < GO 0 6O
—

L0 B~ P LD 00 €O NI LD b= O
LRl NI

5711133339
2033

= DO O LD O T O B O

coocoocoocooo
vt vt vt vt v vt —t vt et
CICIINI NI NI

2454789528
DD

D=t rd DD DD D
MNOODPMM i

205467
205468-UA
205469-UA
206722
205764
205765
206050C
206053

00 O3 OP v I I P P OO

— 155 —



INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

34
17 36
17 42

17
19

252629
252630
252631
252632

IO v LD O 1 P P GO LD
MmN MM
MDA D= MDD =M
- U O P
— o N O3
DD
QOO - - -l
00 O I €O €O €O O T~ T~ T~
00 © vt vt vt vt =t v={ = =4
O LD LD LD LD LD LO WO WD WD
coocoocoocooO
LD LD A0 LO LD L LD LD LD W
NN

- - - 00 0O A
S0 60 6O CO OO OO0 8O GO OO &0
= 0= 0 O b b~ = b= b= b
vl v v e
cooooooOoo
L0 LD LD LD LD LD U5 LD LO LD
NNNNNNNNNN
CNP-S O M I
MDD eI
£~ OBt~ b= b= OO D N MO
O WWONND
—

COODNMO T WL vi
I vt vl vl T D D

LD LD L) v LD i LD P v
OCOoOOMm oI PO
—

1

240257A
240258
240259

231011
232508
233020
234521
234561
235040
240001
240006
240008
240008

NN ONTOMILODO
o~ — I

MO C=D M =L D D
LD O LD O <

PP DRRD D HH NI

€ o) P P O~ 0= 00— CACH
o3 <t ot et
D i DD DN N
O O NN
— -
o o o>
[ - | |
DO AN O MW
OO ==~ O O
DPDWDDODOOSOS
NNNNNNNm ™M™
LD LD L LD LD L0 L0 LD D D
NNNNNNNNNN
= < €O LD O €O 00 i I D
NN N
DA M= M MM
A © v
a —
B »
- | - ) - - |
O OO OO T~
2O O O vl v vt vt vt

O < £t~ < £~ <} 00 0O LD LD
— -y

13
18

23
23
23 217
23 28

11

2563008-91
253010
253013
253014
253015
253018
253026
253027
253028
253500-92

252036-92
252037-91
252039

85 1
23 1
29 2

LD B T P O LD D D B
£ O vt < vt O P —
—

£ Ot~ P PP O O I~
«~ — —

DA D= DD UL M
PO O LO IO O © ©

DN NNDIDO
vt o vl v et et et = O3

~ o
o oo
| [
D v T E3 ) LD O £~ 00
b et e s
coocooooOooo
CICICICICIICICI I
L1 4D LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD
CICICICICICICICTI NI
LD 00 O O I =l D Ot
O P P O O
£ O DO 0D v ED DA LD
0w
AR BB i
a oo Cd
| - - - |
O HUD O DD WD
cCooOoO0O~NMNMN
N CICI TN
coococococoocoo
L LD L 0D L0 40 L0 LD L0 40D
NNIMNINNNNNNN
CVWNr IO WD vttt O
3 vt v O —
LD €0 O LD = B = 0D = D
A
[--] — a
[l > A
1 ! ] -
€O = 00 O © v N = =t~
LD LD LD LD €O O O WO WO WO
ety vt
cCoOCoCOoOooOoOoS
LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD
I NNNNNN
£ 6N O v GO0 i T 60 B D
— & e «~
O LD = DD D
0 v P LA D U
LD 60 00 60 60 6O 60 0 60 GO
LD DDDD
v vyt g o e e vt
cocoocoocooo
o = o <
NNNNNNNNNN

1D €O T O W P LD £~ 00 ©
v v O D P = 0O
LD LD LD LD LD 1O LD LD 1O WD
DM DM MMM MM
wwn
NN

2502274
250229
250230-RA
250231491

250167A
250167A
250167A
250167A
250167A
250167A

240198
240198
240198
240198
240226
240226
240227
240228
240228
240230

— O D WD O 00 WD NI M
e OO0 vt vt N

ot O vt vt et
DD NDNIMN MMM

253588
2535884

CO =t v £ O\ 60 I LD I O
— o o™
O D = = i = O D D T~
=t O LD B
a3 «~

o o 3

Rl | - -
O~ 0P PROCOON
OO OO
O LD D O D O O WD WD D
NN NNNNNN
LO LD LD D LD LD LD O LD LD
NNNNNNNNNNN
ODROH AT~ D MO M
O P L vd vmd O OO OO O
LD O O N E= 10 D OO ™)
© wwn -t
— 0. 0.0,

)

| M-

<O £~ O i O LD Ot~ D
D O Y L LD LO LO LD O ©
CICICI NI I I NI NI NI N
CODODODODD
1O LO LD LD LD LO LD LD 1O 1O
NN NN NN NN

= aoca
[ O B B
(&) - o
00 © € D YLD O = - O
€O = £~ = = = 0= = = b~
vt vt v
cocooocOoOo0o
LD LD D LD O WD LD O LD LD
NN NN

2O O LD CO O W LD O O O
— ~ - o3

WO =D A= DD D
et e O\ D et
—

240231
240232
240234
2402356-92
240235-92
240236
240236
240237
240239
240240

IO v N P ——

WNLTRNNHOO DN
vt vt =t =t I I I D Y D

= B T = £ D T b O O~
D e Kan K Ko R Rae B R Ram )

COMOMrEONO O
O vt O vt OO — 4
€= €73 vt £ £ vl O LD =it 4D
WD DO DO

—HAaAa A

PBAA DB

to1 1 - [
DL OO vt rd vt v v
<O <O <O 00 00 GO NI I NI N
NN NNNM MMM
COCOCOOOOOD
LO LD LO 10 40 LD LO O 1O LD
NI NI NN N

OO Y D O v D 0O
=D DD vt e NI D DI

O v €D O &= B LD - T D
4D D ML= T T b

240241
240242
240244
240245
240246
240247
240249
240249
240249
240250

— 156 —



INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
252624-VB 17 34 1 254010C9U 27 19 . 255567-91 73 35 | 257578 51 21 | 2590094 77 29
252625 17 36 1 254019 27 15 255571 67 40 | 257578 61 33 | 258010 76 32
252626 17 42 1 254020 27 20 1 2555714 71 9 1 257579 51 19 | 259010 17 34
262627 19 24 254021 27 16 . 255574-91 69 10 . 257718 43 38 1 259010 79 36
252628 19 30 : 254022 27 11 255577 69 16 . 257743 61 27 1 259011 75 33
252629 19 32 | 254023B9U 27 13 | 255578 69 18 | 2577434 61 29 . 259011 77 35
252630-C 19 46 1 254023C9U 27 14 | 255579 69 14 | 2577434 61 41 | 259011 79 37
262631 19 18 | 254023D9U 27 34 1 255581 69 13 . 257761 51 28 | 259012 75 13
262632 19 40 . 254023E9U 27 35 1 255582-92 69 22 . 257761 55 26 1 259012 77 13
262633-91 19 11 | 254501A92 25 1 | 255583 69 26 | 257761 63 14 | 259013 75 14
252634 19 50 1 254503-92 25 4 . 255586 67 39 . 257761 65 16 . 259013 771 14
252635 19 47 | 254504 25 6 1 255586A 71 11 & 2577614 63 15 | 259014 75 17
252636 19 34 . 254504 103 10 & 255587 67 42 1 2577614A 65 17 | 259014 17 19
252637 19 37 | 254506 25 12 1 255588 67 46 1 258010 43 25 1 259015 7% 1
252638 19 25 | 254507 25 14 1 255589 67 47 1 258011 43 26 1 259015 7 1
252639 19 28 | 254511 25 3 1 255590 67 44 | 258013-91 43 27 1 259015 79 1
252640 19 48 © 254516-92 25 21 . 255603 69 19 | 258013-91 51 14 . 259015 81 25
252641 21 1 . 254518 25 15 1 255604 69 29 | 258014 53 10 . 2590154 76 12
262642 21 2 i 254519 25 9 | 255615 73 33 1 258014 55 19 . 2590154 16 24
252643 21 3 1 255003 33 7 1 255617 69 31 | 258014 61 2 . 2590154 77 12
252644 21 7T . 255005 33 12 . 255618 69 33 | 258014 65 11 1 2590154 77 26
252645 21 12 1 255019 35 18 | 255619 69 34 | 258015A81 61 17 | 2590154 79 12
252646 21 8 1 255021 33 11 | 255620 69 37 . 258015891 55 14 | 2500154 79 28
252648-91 21 15 255023 35 9 1 255625 71 13 | 258017B91 61 8 | 259016 79 31
262651-92 21 17 1 255024 35 10 1 255630-91 71 18 & 258020491 55 30 . 259017 79 16
252652-92 21 20 . 255025 35 11 | 255638 67 21 1 253020491 61 12 | 259018-91 76 26
252653-91 21 22 . 255026 35 12 . 255638 69 44 . 258020891 61 14 | 259018-91 77 317
252656 21 26 | 255027 35 13 | 255640 71 14 . 258023 55 29 . 259018-91 79 39
252657 21 25 | 255028 35 14 . 255643 71 15 1 258023 61 11 | 259018491 77 28
252658 21 29 | 255033 35 17 | 255644 69 47 . 258024 53 16 1 259019-91 79 30
252659-91 19 23 . 255035-91 33 1 1 255646 69 41 . 258024 61 23 1 259020 75 15
252660 17 43 . 255037 33 2 1 256012 105 39 1 258026 53 17 | 259020 77 15
252665 21 4 | 255038 33 16 | 256015 3 35 | 258026 61 24 . 259021-91 5 2
252671 17 44 | 255039 33 38 | 256500-92 103 1 . 258027 53 15 . 259021491 7 2
252675 19 17 . 255041 35 1 | 256501 103 4 | 258027 61 22 | 259022-91 7% 3
2526754 49 17 1 255042 35 6 | 256502 103 6 1 258029 97 6 1 259022491 77 3
2526754 59 8 | 255048 35 2 | 256503 103 8 | 258029 99 6 1 259023-91 5 4
253000-91 23 1 1 255077 73 14 . 256504-9P 103 15 . 258030 97 4 1 259023-91 17 4
253003 23 2 . 255091-91 35 7 1 256507 103 16 | 258030 99 4 . 259023-91 79 4
253005-91 23 9 | 255092 35 8 | 256508 103 17 1 2580304 83 16 | 259024-91 79 2
253008-91 23 13 1 255093 35 21 . 256509 103 20 & 258031 81 2 . 259025-91 79 3
253010 23 18 1 255094-91 33 25 . 256510-9P 105 1 | 258032 81 4 | 259026-91 7% 1
253013 23 27 . 255097-81 33 21 | 256511-PD 105 2 E 258033 81 31 | 259026A91 77 1
263014 23 28 . 255099 33 19 | 256512 106 3 « 258034 81 29 | 259027-91 79 1
253015 23 30 . 255100-91 33 29 . 256513-92 105 49 | 258035 81 27 . 259028 77 117
253018 23 6 1 255102 33 30 . 256514 105 51 1 258036 81 11 i 270066A 3 23
253026 23 5 . 255103-91 37 7 | 256515 105 53 | 258037 81 7 1 270176 3 26
253027 23 23 1 255107 37 9 . 256516 105 55 | 258038 81 6 1 300216 93 29
2563028 23 34 . 255108 3 14 | 256517 105 9 1 258039-91 81 9 . 300216 97 25
253500-92 11 8 1 255123 33 26 | 256518 105 5 1 258041 81 13 | 300220 33 30
253501492 11 11 : 255519-9P 67 15 1 256519 105 13 1 258042 81 24 1 300220 97 26
253503 29 10 . 255519A9P 69 1 . 256520 105 16 + 258043 81 21 1 300385 71 33
2563504-92 29 4 . 255521 49 16 . 256521 105 17 258044 81 18 | 300386 71 28
2535054 29 1 . 255521 59 7 1 256522 103 33 . 258045-91 81 1 1 300387 71 29
263506 29 34 1 255522 49 20 . 256523 103 34 © 258046 57 33 1 300390-UA 101 16
253507 29 14 255522 59 11 : 256524-91 105 18 | 258046 59 5 | 300391 101 18
2535084 29 16 : 255523-C 49 18 . 256527 105 19 & 2580464 53 22 1 300392 101 17
2535094 29 18 . 255523-C 59 9 . 256528-92 105 28 | 258046A 55 23 | 300400 101 27
263511 29 46 1 255525 67 1 1 2565294 105 21 & 258047 53 20 | 300401 101 29
263514 29 35 | 255526 67 3 1 2565304 105 23 1 258047 55 22 1 300404 101 22
253515 29 37 . 255527 67 6 . 256531 105 25 1 258047 57 32 : 300407-91 101 21
253516 29 21 . 255528 67 9 . 256532 105 31 1 258047 59 3 . 300409 101 26
253517 29 25 1 255529 67 29 . 256533 105 27 1 258049-91 53 32 . 300411 101 35
263533 31 7 1 2555294 71 12 | 256535 105 44 | 258050-91 55 11 . 300412 101 41
253534 31 4 1 255531 67 19 | 256536-9P 103 24 | 258050-91 61 5 . 300415-90 101 15
253544 29 27 | 255531 69 2 1 256538 105 60 | 258068 57 27 : 300416-UA 01 20
253545 29 30 . 255533-91 67 32 . 256540 103 31 1 258069B91 57 22 1 300417 101 28
253547 29 42 1 255533-91 71 3 1 256543 105 59 1 258071 57 23 1 300418 101 30
253548 29 39 . 255534-91 67 30 : 256544 103 32 1 258072 57 13 . 300419 101 31
253586 31 29 | 255534-91 71 1 1 256545 103 25 1 258073 55 32 . 300420 101 32
253588 31 31 . 255536-91 67 23 | 256546 103 28 . 258074 55 28 1 300421 101 33
2535884 31 30 . 255542 67 25 . 256547 103 29 . 258093 57 37 | 300468 95 36
253589-91 31 1 . 255545-91 67 36 1 256548 106 36 1 259000 39 4 1 300468 99 32
253592 31 3 . 255545-91 71 65 1 256550-91 105 45 | 259003-TB 39 21 | 300468 101 2
253593 29 26 1 255546 67 14 | 256558 105 48 259004 75 5 1 300469 95 38
253595-91 31 20 | 255546 69 8 | 257565 25 24 1 259004 17 5 1 300469 99 34
253598 31 18 | 255546 73 19 . 257569 47 14 | 259004 79 5 . 300469 101 7
253599 31 16 1 255548 67 13 | 257569 63 11 : 259005 75 8 i 300590 93 18
253600 31 12 . 255548 69 7 . 257570 47 16 | 259005 77 8 1 300590 95 18
253601 31 23 1 255548 73 18 | 257570 63 12 | 2590054 79 8 1 300590 97 16
253602-91 31 22 E 265549-9P 73 20 . 257571 51 11 1 259006 75 9 . 300590 99 16
253605 31 27 1+ 255552 73 2 1 257572 51 12 1 259006 7 9 302095 89 10
2536064 31 15 1 255553 73 T 1 257573 67 34 1 259006 79 9 . 302097 89 3
253607-91 31 21 1 255554 73 8 i 2575734 67 38 1 259007 75 19 . 302218 101 38
253668 29 49 . 255555 73 16+ 2575734 717+ 259007 77 21 1 302469 95 42
2564000-91 27 10 . 255557 73 23 1 257574 73 26 & 259007 79 23 1 302469 99 38
254003B91 271 1 E 255558-91 73 31 . 257575 47 17 |} 259008B 79 35 . 302470 95 25
254008 27 1 1 255560 73 28 1 257576 47 18 . 259009 75 27 1+ 302470 99 20
254010A9U 27 17 1 255562 73 37 1 257577 51 18 . 259009 77 38 . 302832 71 25
254010B9U 27 18 1 255564-91 73 24 1 2575774 61 31 259009 79 40 . 303026 91 11

— 167 —



INDEX

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO.

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

© 00 N £~ €\ 00 T LD O O
I CI D I D NI O

£ O vl B LD b D O vt
PRODONRO~N O~
— —

-
COOCOONNWOD
e e e e R R R

Frr NP PRODDOM
— —e ~

=2a

-

[ -

€O T~ 00 I CI T D o ¢ <P
O P P O O O B B T B
CIINININIINININI N
ocoooocococooo

DW= D M IDB I
DN NN

O LD v vt LD O ved OO LD O

NSO~ M-

DR

00 <O €O M M O T3P DO
v D

=D LD E= OB DD vl
OO D =0
—

CICINICILD P LD O~

MDD NI MO MO
DPHBRODRDBDADHDBDD

vt ot vt vt

X - Y- ¥

UL
PP LD LO LD O O O P
Ee === D DDDD
CINIICITIINICNINI N
OO OCOOOOOODD
LD LD O LD LD LD LD D LD LD
DDA

WOWMNMD PRI
e O < O vt vt

LD v = O O OB O vl D LD

DI O OI O 00 B~ vi O
— o

O B O vt vl vt ]
DO RDRDBNRDHDHD

MMMV NI MO D
00 00 00 00 SO 00 OO 00 00 o0

L0 LD LD B vt vd vt =l =t
LD LD LD LD <D W O W WD O

00 00 0 60 60 6O 60 OO 00 O
B s s s 2 A
P
€2 OV O3 €73 O €D N D D D
coocoocoocooo
DM MM N

O3 vl B <O U U B~ v 00 D
OF = P v PO P

9953313333
©0 00 o o

DD~ i =D DD
©0 ©C 60 90 OO b= > TH> >

it

oo

[
PODPONDOOOW
© OO © £ = £~ =
YOO
coocoOommmmm
LD LD LD LD LD v v vt v v
B R e G L LT YT YT Y]

O 0D O 00 b= O veif v=d &= O
HYP N A NN

LIOD DD DO
OWE=-DRDDDOD Y

MHNOOS L rird O™
Ll e R R R R R b

D= DN D D
DR ODB=D

CNrANID OO N
HO PP PN N

LD = £ E LD LD D
WO~ ONOOO~ND
— — —

-
— O P D
S OO W WO LD O ©
€O €O €O W WD W WD W <O O
coocoococococoo
DD DNDNDNDND™

MmN ™
NN OO
=N DI =D D
O NROIHDHO
— —

LD €O €O vd v vt v i U LD
COCCOOODO rirt
COCOOOoOOOoODOOO
et v vt NN O ©
NN MNMNO D
LD WD O O O LD O O

€O v € 00 O b~ vl €O vk <P
NN~
€ B LD O £~ O LD O v—i b~
PO DHOD
—
DO M= O vt O vt
i v— €O £ [~ 00 00 00 © <P
COCOOOOOD
cocococoocooo
cCoocooCOOOoO
€O €O D D O €O O D O O

306793
306823
306829
306829
306829
306830B
306830B

£ O3 €O vd LO O NI NIt~ T~
DN A

Hr AR~ MW
O~ O~ MO DBHHBD
—

LD F =D DD MM
WO W P G PO
——oOoOoOoOooOO
© D vt vt vt v = =
coocooocoocoo
D O D €O O O O O DO O

T = O3 B = = €O O D D
e MM,

LO < PO NI UD 00 P - O
Tt S NI D NI

=D DC=- DD MO
PRI HRBRDHDD

CICICN OO T = O3 I b~ T~
T~~~ 0O PROODD
COOCOCOO ririrtr
vt v v
coocoocooooo
€O €O O O O O O O O O

0= © O v v 00 v > I~ I~
— e —

P = D= D= D
D DHIDRDNROODD
—

— et —

LD O O NI D PO O LD
NN MDD DD
COoOOMNMNMIMNMNNN
—eooOoOo0OoOO
OO OoOWINIOL LWL
DODDDBODDOND

— 158 —






EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 4§
Co,LTD!

Cat. N0.9586 A  April, 1998
© 1998 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR,NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE&SPREADER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	INSTALLATION PARTS
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	-01 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-02 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-03 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-05 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-08 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-30.32.33.34.35 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-30 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-32 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-33 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-34A.-35A SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-71 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-81 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	FT240.241.242
	LIST

	FT221.222（１）
	LIST

	FT221.222（２）
	LIST

	FT540
	LIST

	FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(3)
	LIST

	ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(3)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(4)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(5)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(6)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(7)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(8)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(9)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(10)
	LIST

	RP DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	RP DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	-01 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-01 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	-01 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	-01 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	-02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	-02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	-02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)
	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)

	-05 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-05 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	-05 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	-05 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(6)

	-30 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-30 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)

	-32 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-33 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-34.35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-34.35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	-34.35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)

	-71 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-81 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-81 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)

	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)
	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)
	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)
	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(7)

	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)
	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)
	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)
	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(7)


